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Antique sale 711 to be held on 22nd February of 2017

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 11.15am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 376
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 451
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 826
Not before 3.30pm

Rugs and Carpets 856
Not before 3.45pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 891
Not before 3.45pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 17th February 9am - 5pm

Saturday 18th February 9am - 12 noon

Monday 22nd February 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 21st February 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 22nd February 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale cylindrical tapered vase with scroll handles decorated with a dragonfly amongst
bull rushes and flowers 1692 11" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

This vase has some minor crazing throughout which is not easily visible. It is otherwise in good condition.

2 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale jug decorated with heron beneath wisteria 7" £50-75

There is rubbing to the gilding on the handle and some minor scratches to the body. The jug is otherwise in
good condition.

3 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale 2 handled bowl decorated with exotic birds amongst flowers 13 1/2" £50-75

This bowl has a heavily crazed interior and some light crazing to the exterior. It is otherwise in good condition
but does have a dull ring to it.

4 A Carlton Ware Rouge Royale plate decorated with figures in an Oriental garden 9" £30-50

This plate has some minor wear to the decoration and has a crazed reverse side.

5 A Lladro glazed figure of a Chinese warrior 8441 17" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

This lot is in good condition and is of first quality.

6 A 19th Century porcelain group of a Spaniel with hare on a Rococo base 4 3/4", a ditto of a fisherwoman 7"
and another of a lady  in classical robes 9" £30-60

The spaniel figure group has been broken in half and restored. The fisher woman has had her head and arms
restored and has some damage to the foliage behind her. The figure of a lady is crazed and several small
chips all over.

7 2 Royal Doulton figures - Best Wishes 3426 6" and a Coalport ditto - Follow The Bride 1992 5 1/2" £30-40

8 A 19th Century Crown Derby baluster vase decorated in the Imari pattern 4 1/2", an 18th Century Worcester
blue and white saucer with floral decoration, a Prattware bowl and plate, a Staffordshire group of figures and a
pair of Secessionist style turquoise ground vases 9" £30-50

The Dercy vase, the Worcester saucer and the Staffordshire group have been restored. Both of the
secessionist vases have been broken and the neck and restored by an amateur. Both have small chips to the
paint work on the rims and handles and  firing cracks inside of the necks.

9 A set of 12 late 19th Century Continental green glass and enamelled beakers together with 2 jugs decorated
with armorials £200-300

1 jug is cracked and 3 beakers are chipped

10 Three Coalport figures, Ladies of Fashion -  Enchantress 9", Emma 8 1/2" and Marjorie 8 1/2" £30-40

11 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 8" £28-38

12 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain box decorated with spring flowers 2 1/2" and a miniature cup decorated
with flowers 1 3/4" £20-30

There is a minor chip to the box lid interior

13 A Lladro figure of a lady standing beside a chair no.1495 14" £80-120

There are minor chips to the flowers
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14 Six Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern plates 1128 9" £80-120

All plates have some very minor contact marks and one plate has some minor scratches to the rim but all are
otherwise in good condition.  All are of first quality

15 Three Royal Doulton figures - Karen HN2388 8 1/2", Goody Two Shoes HN2037 5 1/2" and Elaine HN2791 7"
£30-40

16 Three Royal Doulton figures - Monica HN1467 4 1/4", Top O'The Hill HN2126 4" and Ruth HN2799 6" £30-40

17 Six Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern plates 1128 10 1/2" £80-120

All plates have some minor contact marks but are otherwise in good condition. All are of first quality

18 A Lladro figure of a seated cat 5113 6" £30-50

19 A Lladro figure of a snow tiger 9" £50-75

This lot is in good condition and is of first quality.

20 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware biscuit barrel with plated mounts, a ditto teapot £30-50

21 Two Paragon figures - Lady Sybil 7 1/2" and Pals 4" and a Royal Doulton figure Top O'The Hill HN1834 7 1/2"
£30-50

22 Two Royal Doulton figures, Pretty Ladies - Winter HN5314 9" and Autumn HN5323 8 1/2" £30-40

23 A Royal Doulton Prestige Pioneers Collection - Leonardo di Vinci HN4939, 185/250, 11 1/4" £80-120

24 A Royal Doulton Prestige Pioneers Collection - Sir Isaac Newton HN5051, 182/350,  11 1/2" £80-120

25 Six Royal Doulton figures - Micawber, Pecksniff, David Copperfield, Scrooge, Stiggins and Tony Weller 4"
£30-50

26 Sx Royal Doulton figures - Fat Boy, Little Nell, Fagin, Dick Swiveller, Buzz Fuzz and Bumble 4" £30-50

27 Six Royal Doulton figures - Sam Weller, Jingle, Oliver Twist, Captain Cuttle, Tiny Tim and Bill Sykes 4" £30-50

28 Six Royal Doulton figures - Artful Dodger, Pickwick, Sarey Gamp, Trotty Veck, Mrs Bardell and Uriah Heep 4"
£30-50

29 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern coffee set comprising 12 coffee cups, 12 saucers, 12 plates, a lidded bowl
and cover, sugar bowl, slop bowl, cream jug ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is a crack to the cream jug and the sugar bowl has been broken and repaired

30 An 18th Century Worcester blue and white sauce boat with strap, fluted floral decoration 6" £30-60

A section of the rim has been restored to the left of the spout. The jug is otherwise in good condition.

31 A 19th Century Austrian group of a mother, child and cat 6" £30-40

This item has a stuck head and has been restored

32 Three Royal Doulton figures - The Last Waltz HN2315 8 1/2", Dulcie HN2305 8" and Fiona HN2694 8" £30-50

33 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady holding a basket of flowers E7J 8 1/2" £40-60

There are minor chips to the flowers and the basket has been restuck

34 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady kneeling before a table 8/28 7 1/2" £30-50

The branch has been repaired and some flowers are chipped

35 A Crown Derby Old Imari pattern 3 light candlestick with gilt metal mounts 1128 SGB 11", boxed ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

This lot is in good condition, is boxed and is of first quality

36 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern quartz timepiece 1128 SGB 7", boxed £80-120

This lot is in good condition, is boxed and is of first quality

37 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern quartz timepiece 1128 SGB 9", boxed ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

This lot has some minor rubbing to the gilt on the left hand side  of the handle and some minor scratches to the
right of the dial. The lot is otherwise in good condition, is boxed and is of first quality
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38 A Royal Crown Derby  Imari pattern pheasant paperweight silver stopper 11 1/2" £80-120

The beak has been restored

39 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern Oceanic Whale paperweight with gold stopper 9" £40-60

There is a small chip to the underside of the tail fin

40 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern pigeon paperweight with gold stopper 6" £40-60

41 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern bear paperweight with gold stopper 4 1/2" £40-60

42 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern duck paperweight with gold stopper 5 1/2" £40-60

43 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern octagonal quartz timepiece 1128 SGB 4 1/4" £40-60

This lot has a patch of additional gold paint to the gold rim at the top of the clock. The patch does not appear to
be restoration and is not visible from the top. The lot is otherwise in good condition and is of first quality.

44 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern brown pelican paperweight with gold stopper 5" £40-60

45 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern duck bill platypus paperweight with stopper 5" £40-60

46 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern Derby peacock paperweight with gold stopper no.570/750 7 1/2"
£50-75

47 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern lioness paperweight with gold stopper 7" £50-75

48 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern cheetah paperweight with gold stopper 5 1/2" £40-60

49 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern rough collie paperweight with gold stopper 7" £40-60

50 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern zebra paperweight with gold stopper 7" £50-75

51 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern Sumatran tigress paperweight with gold stopper 7 1/2" £40-60

52 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern python paperweight with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-60

53 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern cheetah cub paperweight with gold stopper 3" £30-40

54 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern otter paperweight with gold stopper 4 1/2" £30-50

55 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern Sumatran tiger cub paperweight with gold stopper 3" £30-40

56 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern lion cub paperweight with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-40

57 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern bluebell calf paperweight with gold stopper 6" £40-60

58 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern guppy paperweight with gold stopper 118/2500 5" £40-60

59 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern polar bear paperweight with silver stopper 4" £30-50

60 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern beaver paperweight with gold stopper 4" £30-50

61 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern wolf paperweight with gold stopper 6" £40-60

62 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern crocodile paperweight with gold stopper 6" £40-60

63 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern ram paperweight with gold stopper 4" £30-50

64 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern seated panda bear paperweight with gold stopper 3" £30-50

65 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern bronze winged parrot paperweight with gold stopper 6" £40-60

66 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern frog paperweight with silver stopper no.2703/4500 3" £30-50

67 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern West Highland Terrier paperweight with gold stopper 4" £30-50

68 A Royal Crown Derby scruff paperweight with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-50

69 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern chameleon paperweight with gold stopper 5" £30-50

70 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern kookaburra paperweight with gold stopper 5" £30-50

71 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern chameleon paperweight with gold stopper, signed 5 1/2" £40-60

72 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern bunting paperweight with gold stopper 5" £30-40

73 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern mother Indian elephant paperweight with gold stopper 5 1/2" £50-75

74 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern Koi carp paperweight with gold stopper 440/2500 7" £40-60

75 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern walrus paperweight with gold stopper 5 1/2" £30-50

76 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern chaffinch nesting paperweight with gold stopper 4" £30-50
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77 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern harbour seal paperweight with gold stopper no. 391/4500 5 1/2" £40-60

78 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern cottage garden cat paperweight with gold stopper 4" £30-50

79 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern cat paperweight with gold stopper 3" £30-50

80 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern Carolina duck paperweight with gold stopper 4 1/2" £30-50

81 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern cat paperweight with gold stopper 5" £30-50

82 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern fox paperweight with gold stopper 4" £30-50

83 A Royal Worcester Imari pattern figure of a tawny owl 5" £30-50

84 A pair of 19th Century Meissen figures of angels, 1 sitting beside a half column the other watering flowers on a
half column, the bases inscribed E E Blesse Et Soulage, Las de Vaincre Je Me Repose printed and impressed
marks 5" £80-120

The arrow held by the second figure has a broken tip. Both figures are otherwise in good condition.

85 A Whitefriars green glass spiral vase 8" £60-80

85a A Royal Doulton figure - Belle O'The Ball 8 3/4" £40-60

This figure is in good condition and is of first quality. HN1997 HS

85b A Royal Doulton figure - Biddy Penny Farthing HN1843 9" £26-36

85c Two Royal Doulton figures - Day Dreams HN1731 6 1/2" and Christmas Morn HN1992 7 1/4" £26-36

The 1st item has a star crack to the base

85d Two Royal Doulton figures - Janet HN1916 5 1/2" and The Mask HN753 6 1/2" and an Aynsley floral display
£26-36

The first figure "Janet" is in good condition, the second figure "The Mask" has been snapped in half and
repaired at the waist and wrist and the floral display has some chips to the petals.

85e A pair of boxed Caithness commemorative paperweights for The Marriage of The Prince of Wales and Lady
Diana Spencer 29 July 1981 no.247/500 £30-50

85f A Worcester dish on raised support with pierced decoration painted Spring flowers 6" together with 2 Lladro
ducks and a contemporary glass paperweight £24-34

The first item has a restored lip the last has minor chips

85g A Caithness crystal Collector's Club Christmas 1977 paperweight and 3 others £50-75

85h Three Caithness paperweights Myriad, Comet and Streamers and 7 others £30-50

A few of the paperweights have some very minor scratches but all are otherwise in good condition.

85j A Lladro beige ground Thotmes 1 Egyptian obelisk with lion mask feet 24 3/4" £80-120

The central panel on the base has been broken off and repaired

85k A turquoise ground Lladro Thotmes 1 Egyptian obelisk with lion mask feet 24 3/4" £80-120

The central panel on the base has been broken off and repaired

85l A pair of Lladro baluster table lamps with mask decoration and floral lappets 17" £80-120

85m Six Victorian white glass lattice plates and minor coloured glassware £28-38

85n A Nao figure of a Japanese mother and child 15 1/2" £30-50

The fingers are chipped on one hand

85p A Waterford crystal tapered decanter and stopper 13", a pair of ditto wines and a Stuart cut glass tapered vase
£40-60

All items in this lot are in good condition.

85q A collection of Victorian and later moulded glassware £28-38
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85r A Royal Winton Grimwades Marian pattern part tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, cream jug, sugar bowl, 2
tea cups, 2 saucers, a small plate and sandwich plate £40-60

The teapot has some minor rubbing to the gilding but is otherwise in good condition. The milk jug has a small
chip to the spout, one cup has chips to the rim. The cream jug, sandwich plate, and saucer have crazing, the
small plate has a chip to the rim and has crazing and one of the saucers is cracked and repaired.

85s A Royal Worcester Evesham casserole pot and cover, and do. serving plate, a Portmeirion Botanic Gardens
tureen, cover and ladle, a ditto jug, a tureen and lid, 2 serving plates £30-60

The ladle in this lot is crazed, this lot is otherwise in good condition

85t A Wedgwood black and gilt part dinner service comprising 8 two handled cups, 5 saucers, 8 small plates, 8
medium plates, 8 large plates, tureen and stand, 2 oval meat dishes, 2 tureens with lids, 2 ashtrays £80-120

One tureen lid has a stuck knop and chipped rim. The plates have minor contact marks and the gilded rim is
slightly worn on the gravy boat and meat plates. All other items are in good condition and are of first quality.

85u A Masons Ashlea part tea, coffee and dinner service, comprising 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 5 tea cups, 6
saucers, 6 small plates, 6 medium plates, 5 large plates, a meat dish, 6 dessert bowls, a sauce boat and
stand, a salt and pepper, 3 napkin rings, sugar bowl, 4 serving bowls, 2 oval meat dishes, 2 sandwich dishes,
teapot, coffee pot, sugar bowl and lid and cream jug £40-60

3 cups are chipped, 2 plates are chipped, 2 small plates are chpped, 2 small cups are crazed, 3 of the bowls
are 2nd's and the tea pot handle is cracked at the bottom.

85v An extensive Minton Haddon Hall tea and dinner service comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 two handled
cups, 6 dessert bowls, 13 small plates, 6 medium plates, 8 large dinner plates, 2 lidded tureens, a milk jug, 2
sauce boats, a rectangular dish, sauce boat £140-180

85w A Wedgwood Appledore part tea and dinner service comprising 15 tea cups, 11 saucers, 12 small plates, 12
medium plates, 12 dinner plates, 2 tureens and lids, 2 oval meat plates, sauce boat, teapot, cream jug, sugar
bowl, 12 soup bowls £60-100

85x A pair of spirit decanters with heart shaped stoppers 8" £30-50

There are small nibbles to the glass on both the stoppers

85y A Selkirk Owl paperweight no. 34/350 and an Aquarius ditto 176/350 , both boxed £28-38

85z A Nao figure of a Japanese girl 10", ditto of a bird 10" £20-40

86 A Georgian cordial with air twist stem 6", a 1977 commemorative wine, a jug with air twist stirrer, decanter and
liqueur £80-120

The 1st item has a chipped foot

87 A Green & Co blue and white Barley jar and cover with black mark 8" £30-50

88 An Art Deco slip glaze jug 11", an orange ground ditto 6" and a trefoil dish 9" £28-38

89 A quantity of Green & Co tableware comprising 2 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 3 small plates, a table salt, a shaker,
a jug and a rice jar and lid £30-50

90 A Poole oviform vase decorated with puffins by Nicola Massarella, boxed 12" £50-75

91 A Poole turquoise glazed figure of a seated cat 7", 2 ditto dolphins, 4 dishes decorated with wild animals, a
squat vase decorated flowers and a free form vase £30-50

92 A Royal Doulton series ware mug D4750 5 1/2", a ditto dish Chelsea Hospital 7979 9" and a bowl Hampton
Court 11" £28-38

93 A Gouda pottery ewer 4", a green leaf dish, 2 Imari plates, a baby's plate, Toby jug and Green & Co bowl
£28-38

94 A Nao figure of a boy holding a book 11", a ditto of a girl with arms crossed behind back 8" and a Lladro goose
5" £28-38
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95 Two Royal Doulton figures - Balloon Clowns Franceschine HN5305 no. 6/250 9" and Balloon Clowns Trickster
HN5308 no. 6/250 9" £30-40

96 A Continental Edwardian novelty match box in the form of a man reclining in a cot 4" together with 8 other
Victorian Continental boxes £20-40

The first item is chipped and 7 of the minor boxes are damaged and repaired

97 Two Royal Doulton figures - Balloon Clowns Harlequina HN5306 no.6/250 9" and Balloon Clowns Jongleur
HN5307 no.6/250 9" £30-40

98 Three Lladro figures of standing geese 3" and a Goebel figure of a fire crest 3" £20-40

99 A pair of Victorian ironstone shaped dishes with floral sprays, 2 spode plates, a Royal Doulton sugar bowl and
cover and a spill vase £30-50

100 A cut glass ships decanter and stopper, 4 tapered Edinburgh Crystal wines and 4 ditto sherry glasses £30-50

All items in this lot are in good condition.

101 A 19th Century Continental box in the form of a reclining lady 3" and 8 others £20-40

Seven have minor chips

102 Two cut crystal glass fruit bowls 9" £30-50

103 A Wedgwood style blue Jasperware cheese dish and cover 8", a ditto jug, box, 4 dishes and a Quimper style
tile £30-50

The cheese dish cover is stuck to the base

104 A 19th Century Continental porcelain match striker in the form of a standing boy 4 1/2" and 7 others £20-40

Three are chipped and one is cracked

105 Two Edwardian cut glass mallet shaped decanters and stoppers £30-50

106 A pair of 19th Century Bristol Blue shallow bowls 9" £30-50

107 A Staffordshire Greenwich commemorative mug 6" and minor decorative china £30-50

108 A pair of pressed glass mallet shaped decanters and stopper 14", 2 glass vases and a faceted scent bottle
£30-50

109 Three Doulton Slaters tobacco jars £28-38

2 have chipped lids, 1 has a stuck lid and 1 has a chipped lip

110 A collection of Wade figures including a mouse eating a lump of cheese 3 1/2", minor Disney figures etc
£30-40

111 A pair of Studio Glass 2 colour lamps with conical shades, wired for electricity 10" £40-60

One of the lamp bases may have had the fitting re-attached at some stage but both lamps and shades are
otherwise in good condition.

112 A Baccarat crystal figure of a male golfer 9 1/2", a Waterford crystal ditto 6 1/2" £40-60

113 A Nao figure of a young girl with puppy 7", ditto of a water carrier 12" and a larger ditto 13" £30-60

114 A 19th Century Continental spill vase in the form of a standing bird 3" and minor decorative china £20-40

115 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a leopard A306 13" £30-60

116 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a lion A5407 9 1/2" £30-50

117 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of an elephant with calf A5409 10", another Giraffe A5407 12" and a Wild
World Rhino and baby A410 10" £20-40

The baby elephant has a broken trunk and leg, the giraffes tails are both broken and the baby rhino has 4
broken legs and a broken tail

118 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a hippo and baby A2741 11" £40-60

119 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a tiger A5048 11" £40-60
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121 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure - gazelles A5408 9" £30-50

The mother has a cracked horn and there are some minor scratches.

122 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure - Cheetah A3780 11" £40-60

124 A Border Fine Arts figure group - Bought At Market B1140 no.56/600 2008 ayres 19" ( photo centre pages )
£100-130

125 A Border Fine Arts figure group - All Set for Appleby Fair B1153 no.342/600 2008 aryes 18 1/2" £100-130

The horse at the front has a very small chip to his left ear. The lot is otherwise in good condition but does not
come with a box.

126 A Goebel figure of a boy soldier no. 332 5 3/4", do. boy and rucksack 822/0 4 1/2" £20-30

The 2nd item has a broken feather

127 A Quimper baluster blue ground vase with gilt shell decoration 7" £30-50

127a A cut glass fruit bowl 10" and a ditto 9" £28-38

127b Three Lladro groups a girl with dove 9 1/2", a group of geese 4" and a mother and child sitting on a bench with
birds 10" £28-38

127c A Lladro group of a seated lady with geese, boxed 8" £30-50

127d A Lladro group of a seated lady with dove 7", boxed £30-50

127e A Lladro figure of a seated Japanese lady on a bench beside a bird 9", boxed £40-60

The fan has been stuck leaving a spot of residue and the branch of the flower has been broken and stuck. The
figure is 22cm tall.

127f A ships decanter with stopper 10", a mallet shaped ditto 13" and a square spirit decanter 10" £30-50

127g An 18th Century style Chinese famille rose vase with lion handles decorated with birds amongst flowers 24"
£60-80

This vase is in good condition.

127h A pair of Chinese famille rose vases decorated with figures and deer in an extensive landscape 17" £70-90

127j A 20th Century carved jadeite figure of a lady standing beside flowers with hardwood stand, boxed 9" £40-60

127k A Chinese carved jadeite figure of a fisher woman with hardwood stand 8 1/2" £30-50

127l A carved Chinese jadeite figure of 2 exotic birds on a hardwood stand 8", boxed £30-50

127m A pair of Chinese carved jadeite figures of horses on wooden stands, boxed 4" £28-38

127n A pair of Chinese 18th Century famille rose octagonal plates decorated birds amongst flowers 8", a famille
rose plate and 2 Imari plates £60-90

All plates have some small chips to the rims, contact marks and wear to the decoration. One of the pair of
famille rose plates is cracked and the single famile rose plate has some small hairline cracks to the rim.

127p A pair of early 20th Century Chinese blue and white oviform vases and covers decorated with scrolling flowers
and Shi Shi finials with 4 character marks to base 13" £50-75

Both vases have small chips to the glaze around the rims and the rims of the lids but neither vase is cracked.
One of the Shi-Shi finials has a small chip to his tail

127q An early 20th Century Satsuma dish decorated with figures in an extensive landscape 5 1/4" together with a
pair of oval vases decorated with figures in garden and pavilion settings 6" £30-60

One vase has a restored lip.

127r A Japanese Kyoto oviform vase decorated with figures in garden landscapes and panels of flowers with lion
ring handles 9 1/2" £30-50

127s A Chinese carved jadeite figure of a deity and dragon on a hardwood stand 5 1/2" £30-50

127t A Chinese carved jadeite figure of a lady 6 1/2" and 4 jadeite carvings £40-60
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127u A Japanese Meiji period carved ivory okimono of a seated man and another man climbing a ladder carrying
peaches 4" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The man on the ladder may have a chip on the protrusion on the side of his head and the end of his pole may
be chipped. The lot is not signed.

127v A Japanese Meiji period carved ivory okimono of a street seller with boy beside him and a fish at his feet 3"
£150-200

There is something missing from the mans hand. The lot is otherwise in good condition but is not signed.

127w A Japanese Meiji period carved ivory okimono of a standing man holding flowers 3" £80-120

127x A Japanese Meiji period carved ivory okimono of a man standing on a tortoise with a gourd at his feet 3"
£80-120

127y An early 20th Century Persian painted mother of pearl pendant depicting a hunting scene 2 1/2" £30-50

127z A polished coral necklace £30-50

128 A quantity of Wade Whimsies including Wild Animal series £30-40

129 A Coalport limited edition vase to commemorate the centenary of the birth of Sir Winston Churchill 1874-1974
5", do. commemorating the Investiture of Prince Charles 1 July 1969 5", a ditto Brierley glass tankard 1969
together with a mug commemorating the Royal Wedding of 1973 £20-40

130 A late 19th/early 20th Century Chinese Tibetan silver enamel and repousse tea bowl holder, the signed base
with a band of figures and animals in landscape, the lip decorated with flowers, the lid decorated with
geometric and floral enamels, having a coral knop together with an early 20th Century Chinese blue ground
tea bowl decorated with dragons, 8 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The lid enamel is chipped and the lip is dented, the base has minor splits and some chipped enamel

131 A pair of early 20th Century Celadon square shaped vases, moulded decoration with flowers, bearing a 6
character mark 9" £80-120

1 vase has a chip to the base but both are otherwise in good condition.

132 A pair of Chinese famille verte cylindrical vases decorated with figures in pavilion settings with panels of
flowers and vases 10" £30-60

One vase has had a section of the lip restored and both have some wear to the decoration. They are otherwise
in good condition.

133 A Japanese blue and white oviform vase decorated with peony 19" £30-40

The lid is stuck and there is a chip to the foot

134 An early 20th Century well carved Chinese clear rock crystal bulbous squat censer and cover mounted by a
dragon with mask drop ring handles, the base with stylised Dogs of Fo 4 1/2", raised on a carved wooden
stand ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

135 A pair of late 19th Century Cantonese oviform vases, the ground with butterflies and flowers having panels of
figures in pavilions and exotic birds amongst trees with gilt lion ring handles 9" together with a ditto teapot with
lid decorated with figures in pavilion settings 4 3/4" £40-80

The vase has a stuck lip and the teapot has a restored handle, chipped spout and chipped lid

136 A matched pair of Japanese ochre ground oviform vases decorated with panels of dragons and birds with shi
shi finials 12 1/2" together with a blue and white prunus ginger jar and lid 8" £30-50

The ginger jar has a stuck lid and a small chip to the base. One of the vase has a different lid.

137 A 19th century Chinese blanc de chine figure of a standing scholar holding a scroll beside a seated lady 6 1/2" 
signed, together with a ditto figure of Guanyin 10" £30-60

The 1st item is missing a little piece of decoration and the  2nd item is lacking 1 hand
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138 A 20th Century Chinese carved jade figure of a duck holding a lotus leaf between its beak 5", raised on a
carved wooden stand ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The lotus stem has a detached section

139 A late 19th Century Chinese circular storage jar and cover, the dark blue ground with formal flowers and
pierced handles, the lid with fish finial 8 1/2" £50-80

This lot has had some repair to one handle which is only visible from the inside and has a small chip to the
underside of the lid. It is otherwise in good condition.

140 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese moulded Satsuma vases decorated with deities 10" £30-50

141 A 20th Century Chinese jade carving of a crab amongst seaweed 4 3/4" on a hardwood stand £100-150

142 A 20th Century Celadon baluster vase with waisted neck and moulded decoration converted to an electric
lamp 9" £60-80

143 A pair of 18th Century style Chinese bottle vases 1 with a red ground the other with a yellow ground, both
decorated with Chinese vases 15" £70-90

The yellow ground vase has some minor spots of fritting but both vases are otherwise in good condition.

144 A Chinese 18th Century style famille rose baluster vase decorated with ducks amongst flowers 20 1/2"
£90-120

145 A 20th Century jade carving of a shi shi with a peach 1 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

146 A 20th Century carved jade figure of a butterfly 3" on a hardwood stand £100-150

147 A Chinese 20th Century carved jade scent bottle with plain body and a later silver gem set stopper £60-90

148 A 19th/20th Century Cantonese enamelled hanging censer and cover, the turquoise ground decorated with
peaches and scrolling flowers and having metal mounts 7 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

There are minor chips to the interior and exterior of the lid, the interior and exterior of the base.  The supporting
chains are missing

149 An early 20th Century Japanese group of 2 male musicians with coloured enamels and gilding 6" £30-60

The figure on the right has a restored head and fan, the figure on the left has a restored leg and a chipped hat.

150 A 19th/20th Century Chinese carved rose quartz globular flattened scent bottle with stopper, decorated with
leaves 4" £60-80

This lot has a crack to the rim and some small chips to the body.
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 A Victorian cast iron umbrella stand in the form of a standing Wallace, the back marked no.13  R167C5, RD
1870, 29 1/2" x 17" 8 £80-120

The drip tray is missing

152 A stuffed and mounted wild boar's head £120-150

The snout has a crack and there is some damage to the bottom lip

153 An Army & Navy Co-Operative Stores Ltd leather trunk with hinged lid marked WP Bayne with brass lock, the
side bearing a Carter Paterson & Co. label 12"h x 33"w x 19"d £40-60

A leather handle is missing and 2 leather straps are missing

154 A Bush AC radio receiver type AC34 contained in a walnut case £30-50

155 Four brass servants bells hung on a rectangular pine plank £50-75

156 A pair of black leather riding boots, the beech trees marked GWC Harding Esquire Pale & Co London patent
no. 5562 £50-75

1 of the boot trees has damage to the top

157 A Benham copper 1 pint harvest measure, the base with orb marked R, some dents, together with 2 other
copper harvest measures - 1 quart and half a gallon £50-75

There are minor dents to all 3 jugs

158 A pair of First World War Continental brass Trench Art shell cases, the bases marked 64 Jan. 1915 9" together
with a pair of bronze bookends in the form of owls stamped Baller Austria 4" £30-50

159 A bronze figure of a standing bull dog raised on a black stepped marble base 8 1/2" x 10" x 7" £80-120

160 A pair of Meiji period Japanese bronze censers and covers with Shi-Shi finials, decorated with birds 10"
£100-200

One of the censers has had one handle restored. The Shi-Shi finials on the lids have been soldered back on
and one is missing the end of his tongue. Both items are otherwise in good condition.

161 Three Indian carved and painted alabaster figures of elephants 6" and 4" £30-50

All 3 elephants have chips to their feet

162 A Victorian opaque pink glass oil lamp reservoir raised on embossed gilt metal base, with opaque glass shade
and clear glass chimney £50-75

163 A Victorian style pierced cast iron arch shaped umbrella stand complete with drip tray, there is an old repair to
the back and 1 bolt is missing £40-60

164 A Victorian opaque green glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a reeded gilt tapering base with opaque glass
shade and clear glass chimney £50-75

165 A 19th Century gilt metal and polished granite 2 bottle inkwell surmounted by a figure of an eagle with wings
outstretched 8" x 14" x 7 1/2" £100-150

166 A Victorian improved patent magneto electric shock machine, the base and drawer missing, a Gecophone
"crystal" set, a Gecophone twin section box with hinged lid containing a pair of BBC head phones Reg no.
691375 £50-80

167 A Newlyn style planished copper jug of waisted cylindrical form 11", a Beldray embossed brass jug 9" and 2
other copper dishes £40-60

168 Four large sea shells (2 with holes) £30-50

169 A Continental First World War brass shell case, the base marked RKMH 38, engraved with dragons, raised on
an associated base 9" x 8 1/2" £40-60
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170 A 19th Century cast iron stove, marked No.58 Godin Le Haire Guise Aisne, 31"h x 19 1/2"w x 18"d ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300

171 Two leather Gladstone bags 8" x 18" x 10" and 10" x 19" x 8", one with part of old GWR label £60-80

172 A carved African mask with articulated jaw 20"h x 12"w £50-75

There are signs of old but treated worm and the right hand horn is damaged

173 A reproduction Jolly metal money box 6" £60-80

174 A Victorian boat shaped copper hot water carrier with swing handle 8"h x 16"w x 5 1/2"d (some dents) £30-50

175 A Burmese gilt bronze figure of a seated musician 6" £40-60

176 A section of Military periscope marked AK S 9582/64 together with 5 other sections of periscope all marked
V5/1240-99-201-2819 FV500651 AVL £30-60

177 A pair of Art Nouveau polished brass fire dogs with floral decoration, a pair of 19th Century style polished steel
and brass fire dogs together with a Victorian style 3 piece fireside companion set comprising poker, shovel and
tongs £50-80

178 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks with knopped stems 12" £20-40

179 An ostrich egg 4 1/2" (cracked) contained under a glass dome  together with a wooden letter rack £40-60

There are minor chips to the dome base

180 A 19th Century gilt metal Chinese jardiniere 5" decorated dragons together with a circular ditto plate, the
reverse with seal mark 10" £40-60

181 A 19th Century copper kettle with seamed body, a copper harvest measure (dents to body) 6 1/2", a First
World War Continental Trench Art jardiniere formed from a shell the base marked Polte Magdeburg, a cast
metal oil lamp reservoir in the form of a twin handled urn 9" £40-60

182 A brass hanging bell with iron clapper 10 1/2" x 10 1/2" diam. £60-90

183 A brown leather Gladstone bag 9" x 15"w x 7 1/2"d (no handle), 1 other 9" x 12" x 6" (no handle), a handbag
with gilt mounts 7"h x 11 1/2"w x 6 1/2"d (repaired), a rectangular brown leather jewellery box with hinged lid 2
1/2" x 10" x 7" (missing handle and scuffed) £75-120

184 A servants bell indicator board with 14 apertures - front door, dining room, lounge, bedrooms 1-6, bathrooms
1-3, clear and blank, together with a ditto with 5 apertures - front door, drawing room, dining room, best
bedroom and guest room £80-120

185 A Bronze 3 bladed ships propeller marked 16 x 2 and 1 other marked 12 x 11 11", an iron and glass port hole
13" (glass f) £40-60

186 An Art Nouveau cylindrical waisted copper jardiniere with roundel decoration 7" x 14 1/2" diam. £30-50

187 A 1930's crystal set contained in an oak box and a pair of Bakelite and chrome ear phones marked S.G.B
Brown Ltd Type F £40-60

188 A 17th/18th Century circular stained glass panel the border decorated grapes, marked Clarifsirns
Generofifsimoqs Vito Dir Edwardo Deringe De Sur Reuden Deringe in agro Kantiano Baronetto Sigiillorum
Hanc tabulam HDFS  10 1/2" circular £100-150

189 A rectangular lacquered card box the lid decorated flowers and birds 1 1/2"h x 9"w x 3 1/2" and 2 simulated
tortoiseshell boxes with hinged lids £30-50

The side of the box is cracked and there is a crack to the lid of one of the simulated boxes

190 Seven various painted model soldiers - a state drum Major, a Gurkha piper, 1 other piper and 5 drummers
£60-80

The soldiers are made by K Piggott figures. The smallest is 7.9cm and the largest is 10cm tall.
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191 An Allied Chemicals Co ltd wooden wall mounting vending machine for Aspirin Tablets, Allied Chemical Co Dr
MacLean's Stomach Powder Pills, Chlorophyll Tablets and Adhesive Dressing First Aid  20"h x 12"w x 5"d
£100-150

One of the chrome handles is missing to the right hand drawer

192 A bronze figure of a standing Scotsman 6 1/2" £40-60

193 A rectangular Victorian Tunbridge Ware cribbage board raised on bun feet 10" x 2 1/2" (one peg stuck in hole)
together with a Tunbridge Ware square box 1" x 2 1/2", a 3 piece black ground Cloisonne enamel condiment
and a pair of 19th Century polished steel wick trimming scissors £30-50

194 2 19th Century polished steel corkscrews, a silver plated folding picnic corkscrew, a bulls head tin opener
(blade bent), a stylised hook in the form of a hand £40-60

195 A 19th Century Burmese polished gilt bronze figure of a standing Dog of Fo 8" x 7" x 2" £50-75

196 An Allied Chemicals Co Ltd mahogany mirrored glass and chrome wall mounting pill vending machine with
glass panel marked "For the convenience of our visitors, 6d in slot", the base fitted 5 chrome slots marked
Ladder Stop, Aspirin Tablets x 2, Allied Chemical Co's Dr MacLean's Stomach Powder Tablets and Adhesive
Dressings First Aid 19"h x 13"w x 7"d  (no key) ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

197 The Serbian Order of Saint Sava, cased £100-150

198 An Elizabeth II issue Imperial Service medal to Leonard Hill Messenger together with a Women's Voluntary
Service Long Service Good Conduct medal £36-56

199 An Indian Independence medal to 3337225 Sep. Sadhus together with an Indian Army Long Service Good
Conduct medal to 6250392 MK.Gharbara Singh Signals £70-90

200 A First World War death plaque - Isaac Scarffe £70-90

201 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to Lieutenant A W Hughes together with Lieutenants epaulettes
£60-90

202 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 59041 Pte. J F Wright, Cheshire Regt., together with a South
Lancashire Regiment cap badge, a Suffolk Regt. cap badge, Royal Marine cap badge, and 2 dog tags £50-75

203 A group of 3 medals to Chief Artificer Engine Room J. Fleming. Royal Navy, comprising 1914-15 Star, British
War medal and Victory medal £40-60

204 A George VI issue Territorial Efficiency medal to Lieutenant W.D.Cutler. Royal Armoured Corps, do. miniature
medal, 39-45 Star, Africa Star, Italy Star and British War medal together with a ribbon bar £40-60

205 A 1914-15 Star to 14676 Lance Corporal A.T.Mills. Essex Regt., a British Red Cross Society War Service
medal, an Atlantic Star, a group of 5 Second World War miniature medals, 2 Victorian unofficial Jubilee
medals, 2 bronze British Empire Union commemorative medals £30-50

206 2 Lignum Vitae turned police truncheons 1 marked MP7568 the other marked MP £40-60

207 A First World War Death plaque - William Grant in a mahogany frame £80-120

208 A Victory medal and Death plaque to 15047 Private William Fitzpatrick Royal Lancashire Regt. £90-120

209 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 50165 Pte. Herbert Wilkes, together with a photocopy of medal
index card and UK Service award roll (joined Kings Royal Rifle Corps, then posted to the 12th Battalion
London Rifles) £40-60

210 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to R-18774 Pte. Thomas Crane Kings Royal Rifle Corps together
with a photocopy of invalid wound badge roll, index card and UK Service roll (Thomas Crane served with the
7th Battalion The King's Royal Rifle Corps, 13th Battalion The Rifle Brigade and was wounded during the 2nd
battle of The Somme) £50-75
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211 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to R-32240 Pte. William O'Neil.  King's Royal Rifle Corps together
with photocopy of medal roll index card and UK Service medal roll 1914-1920 (Pte. William O'Neil served with
17th Battalion and The King's Royal Rifle Brigade, British Empire League) £40-60

212 A First World War death plaque to Alfred Staddon contained in an oak frame £40-60

213 A First World War steel military issue chain saw complete with leather pouch £30-50

214 2 18th/19th Century turned wooden police truncheons 13" and 18" £30-50

215 A Mauchline Ware cylindrical beaker case decorated The Boating Gardens Belfast 4", ditto arch shaped
money box Tynemouth Aquarina 2 1/2" x 4" x 2 1/2", 1 other money box Rothesay From the East (damaged to
side) and 5 other trinket boxes £60-90

216 27 various brass petrol can caps comprising  1 National Benzole, 1 BP, 2 Shell Mex, 4 Esso, 10 Shell, 7 Pratz
and 2 plain £30-50

217 A gentleman's gold plated engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter A75300 , boxed with papers £50-75

218 A lady's full length mink coat £70-100

219 A lady's full length fox fur coat £40-60

220 Neustadter Fur, a lady's full length mink coat £50-100

221 Regency Fur, a lady's "silver fox" fur coat (small patch repair) £30-50

222 A black "Persian lamb" quarter length jacket £30-50

223 A lady's brown full length fur coat together with 2 simulated grey fur coats £30-50

224 A lady's quarter length fox fur jacket £30-60

225 A lady's quarter length mink coat by Charles Moss Furs £140-180

226 2 reproduction Wakizashi swords, 1 has a 20 1/2" blade the other 17" blade, complete with a lacquered stand
£30-60

227 42 various turned wooden lace makers bobbins together with a rectangular bead work bag 4" x 7" £40-60

228 Jane McAdam, first issue cast bronze of Picasso 1981 3 1/2" x 3" together with a letter from the British Art
Medal Society £150-200

There is some verdigris to the bronze

229 23 19th Century childs coloured magic lantern slides 3 1/2" x 4" £26-36

230 A Victorian turned lignum vitae cane with silver terminal, missing feral Birmingham 1892 £30-40

231 A Carr & Co Limited biscuit tin, an O-Cedar slip on no.1 mop tin, a Madras curry powder tin and various other
tins £30-50

232 A clear glass imperial pint club shaped bottle with Guinness Extra Stout Dublin label and other glass bottles
£40-60

233 A large St George's jam tin, a rectangular Ovaltine rusk tin, a Russian Caviar tin, a Carwardine's custard
powder tin and various other tins £30-50

234 A tin of Prince Albert crimp cup pipe cigarette tobacco, a tin of Rothman's Pall Mall cigarettes, a tin of Orcilla
Turkish cigarettes and other cigarette tins and cartons £30-50

235 2 shop display cartons of Tiger Tea, a Beans finest green peas, A Bean & Son custard powder and other
various cartons and packaging £30-50

236 A Vim canister, a Foster Clark's custard powder shop display carton, a ditto Pearce Duff's blancmange carton
and other cartons and packaging £30-50

237 A Lloyd's Bondman tin, a Edgeworth Extra HIgh Grade pipe tobacco tin, a Rajah cigar packet, a  The Three
Castle's  full strength cigarettes packet and various other smoking related packaging £30-50

238 A Charter tin of sealer, a tin of Dic-a-doo paint shampoo, a Lyle's Golden Syrup tin, a tin of pet milk and other
various tins £30-50
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239 A Meadow Gold Bag Tea tin, a shop display packet of Tiger Tea, a Bean's flaked rice carton, ditto cornflour,
dessicated coconut and other various cartons £30-50

240 A tin of Royal Baking Powder, a tin of Burdall's gravy salt, a cylindrical jar of Tasteless dog pills and other tins
and packaging £30-50

241 A tin of soluble cocoa essence, a Chemico grinding paste and other tins £30-50

242 A rectangular Huntley & Palmer biscuit tin, a tin of Old Town Hermetic secretarial typewriter ribbon, a
Symington's granulated gravy and other tins and items of packaging £30-50

243 A Charles Lette's Dairies pressed cardboard display stand together with a collection of vintage and later labels,
advertising signs etc £30-50

244 A bronze candlestick raised on 3 hoof supports converted to a table lamp complete with a peach opaque glass
shade (chips to top of shade) £40-60

245 A collection of 268 gilt metal and enamelled golf ball markers contained in 4 pine frames £30-60

246 Beken/West of The Isle of Wight, a silver gelatine hand printed photograph of the sailing dinghy "Navigator",
negative number unknown, 6" x 8" £200-300

247 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed photograph of the yachts Lulworth, Shamrock, HMY
Britannia and  White Heather,  negative number 12375, 1926 signed in white ink 9" x 11" £200-300

248 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed photograph of Cowes Regatta with the yachts Candida,
Cambria, Astra and Westwood, negative number 15350, dated 1930 and signed in white ink  9" x 11"
£200-300

249 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a 1930's silver gelatine hand printed photograph of HMY Britannia, negative number
18981, signed in white ink, 11" x 9" £200-300

250 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed photograph of the yacht Velsheda, negative number
18928, signed in white ink 1934 11" x 9" £200-300

251 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed photograph of the yachts Velsheda, Candida,
Shamrock V, Astra and Britannia, negative number 18851, signed in white ink 1934, 9" x 11" ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

252 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed  photograph of the yacht Endeavour, negative number
18869, signed in white ink 1934 9" x 11" £200-300

253 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed  photograph of the yacht Endeavour negative number
18536, signed in white ink 1934, 11" x 9" £200-300

254 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed  photograph of the yachts Velsheda and Shamrock V,
negative number 18667, signed in white ink 1934 11" x 9" £200-300

255 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed photograph of the yachts Astra and Candida, negative
number 18830, signed in white ink 1935 11" x 9" £200-300

256 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed enlargement photograph of the yacht Yankee, negative
number 19828, signed in white ink 1935 11" x 9" £200-300

257 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed  photograph of the yacht Westward, negative number
19961, signed in white ink 1935, 11" x 9" £200-300

258 Beken & Sons of Cowes, a silver gelatine hand printed photograph of the yacht Astra, negative number 19524,
signed in white ink 1935, 11" x 9" £200-300

259 A blue stock book containing Elizabeth II mint stamps including castle blacks £50-75

260 A black album of various World stamps -  GB  including 21 penny reds, Aires, Denmark, Canada, Southern
Rhodesia, Swaziland, Jamaica, Italy, a green Triumph album of world stamps - GB, Persia, Newfoundland,
Mexico, Kenya, Uganda, Jamaica, Italy £40-60
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261 A blue Ace Adventure album of used World stamps and 1 other album of used World stamps £30-40

262 2 albums of used Colonial stamps - Aidan, Antigua, Ascension, Bahamas, British Virgin Islands, Botswana,
British Guiana, British Honduras, Gibraltar, British Solomon Islands, Burma, Cyprus, Falklands, Fiji, Hong
Kong, India, Kenya, Montserrat, Malaysia, Singapore £30-50

263 An album containing a collection of  Players and Wills cigarette cards and an album of Brooke Bond tea cards
£30-50

264 2 albums of various coloured and humorous postcards £50-75

265 An album of Kensitas silk cigarette cards £26-36

266 A quantity of Wills, Gallaghers and Players loose cigarette cards £30-50

267 7 albums of Players cigarette cards, 5 albums of Wills cigarette cards and a quantity of PQH cards etc £30-50

268 2 scrap books £30-50

269 A Victory stamp album of used World stamps, a Stanley Gibbons catalogue 1926 and a quantity of loose
stamps and first day covers £26-36

270 A quantity of Players and Wills loose cigarette cards £26-36

271 22 Franklyn Library limited edition volumes with decorative bindings £70-100

272 15 Franklyn Library limited edition volumes with decorative bindings £50-75

273 25 Franklyn Library limited edition volumes with decorative bindings £75-100

274 A large quantity of tea card albums and loose tea cards £30-50

275 A large collection of loose tea cards and postcards £30-50

276 Arthur English, a handwritten letter, signed Arthur English mounted on card, Ted Ray a typed written letter
signed Ted Ray, Joan Rook a typed written letter signed Joan Rook and 1 other handwritten letter and black
and white photograph, 4 typed letters and other items of ephemera £30-50

277 A Daily Telegraph World Map, a Daily Telegraph wall map no.5 (revised edition), ditto 1946 no.6 Russian
Front, ditto War Map no.9 Invasion, a programme for the 1953 Coronation Review of the Royal Air Force, a
programme for the Presentation of Colours and Number One School of Technical Training RAF, a photograph
of RAF hawks, black and white photograph of an under carriage, 2 black and white photographs of RAF jets, 3
of 1960's airliners, etc £30-50

278 9 albums of modern postcards £30-50

279 18 plastic folders containing Wills and Players cigarette cards and silks £40-60

280 An album of 69 Star Wars 1977 Topps trade cards, a complete set of 50 leaf cards 'Famous Discoveries and
Adventure' and other assorted cigarette and trading cards. £40-60

281 A collection of loose Players, Wills etc, cigarette cards £40-60

282 4 Senior Service albums of cigarette cards, 2 albums of large silk flags, an album of Mazawattee tea cards and
an album of Lord Kitchener silks £40-60

283 4 albums of cigarette cards including Spinet, Wills, Players, State Express, Lambert & Butler, Capstan etc,
£50-75

284 An album of Royal postcards, a postcard album of Queen Mary's dolls house,  a book of Belgium Dinant
postcards and an album of Titanic facsimile tickets £50-75

285 A modern plastic Mah-jong set £20-40

286 2 Masonic plates, 1 volume "The Mysteries of Freemasonry", an apron pouch and a record £20-40

287 2 photograph albums and a George V book "A Keepsake" £20-40

288 38 various Matchbox models of Yesteryear, a Matchbox model of a Super King Rolls Royce K161, 2 other toy
cars £40-60

Page 16/46



289 A Vanguard limited edition model - British Rail's service vans of the 1950's and 60's, a model of a Bedford
pantechnicon, 4 Lledo model cars and other model cars £30-50

290 A Steiff 1996 limited edition bear with articulated limbs 12" £30-40

291 A German porcelain doll with open and shutting eyes and open mouth with teeth, head incised Made in
Germany 201 13/C DEP 13" £30-60

292 A Hornby Dublo train set with Duchess of Argyle locomotive and tender, 2 carriages, 1 other tender, 3 items of
rolling stock, 2 transformers and a small collection of track £40-60

293 A Hornby OO gauge no.R2234 locomotive and tender William IV in BR green livery boxed and with instrcutions
£30-50

294 A Lionel O gauge no 6019660 car together with 2 K-Line Stream Liners passenger carriages, all boxed £30-50

295 A Schuko no.1750 tin plate clockwork car, a Schuko garage, both boxed,  a Schuko racing car, 2 micro racing
cars and 2 no.3000 Volkswagen police cars etc £80-120

296 A quantity of Britains figures of soldiers £40-60

297 A Britains no.1801 plastic apple tree, 5 Britains Lilliput figure cows figures (1f) and other figures etc £40-60

298 A Taylor & Barrett chimpanzee tea party set comprising table, 3 chairs, 2 chimps and 2 plates £40-60

299 A Victorian pink opaque glass oil lamp reservoir with floral decoration raised on a gilt base 13" £26-36

There is a crack to the reservoir

300 A Victorian pierced gilt metal easel photograph frame 14" x 12" £30-60

301 A carved wooden figure of an eagle with wings outstretched, encountering a snake, both set with hardstone
eyes 28" x 34" x 23" £50-75

The snake is missing 1 eye and has a damaged tongue

302 A cow horn with metal mouthpiece 18" £26-36

303 2 VIP slot cars, boxed and 5 VIP slot car boxes containing 2 slot cars (f) and various parts, 5 other slot cars (all
f) and a Scalextric 101 circuits brochure, do. model motor racing brochure, a Revell manual for model car
racing and a VIP Club raceway brochure £30-50

304 A Scalextric racing pit boxed, a quantity of Revell track (some boxed), 2 Victor power units £30-50

305 E F Bental & Co., a large pair of copper and brass scales with copper pans £40-60

306 A pair of Victorian Aesthetic movement embossed brass finger door plates decorated mythical beasts 10 1/2" x
3 1/2", framed £30-50

307 A Jones hand machine manual sewing machine, serial number 97101 £40-60

There is some corrosion to the chroming on stitching plate and the mechanism is slightly stiff

308 A brass oil lamp with clear glass chimney and etched glass shade 23"h £30-50

There is a chip to the rim of the shade

309 A collection of approx. 154 geological specimens contained in 5 shallow wooden trays from the collection of Mr
Bill Walker finder of the dinosaur Baryonyx £100-200

310 A Thomas Edison Gem phonograph, serial no. 269586 complete with horn and 5 Edison Ecko all round
cylinders, an Edison moulded record cylinder, 30 Edison bell cylinders, 4 Colombia cylinders, 5 London
Popular Record cylinders, 3 Sterling cylinders and 7 Pathe record cylinders ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

311 An Edwardian Moorish style trinket box inlaid ivory and green hard stones, raised on bun feet 3"h x 9"w x 6
1/2", small sections of veneer are missing £30-50

312 A Chinese lacquered cabinet with hinged lid revealing a fitted interior, having 2 doors to the front revealing a
bank of 6 drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer 38"h x 11 1/2" x 7" £30-50

There is damage to the lid and hinges at the back, 1 of the drop handles to the side is missing and the hinges
to the door are loose
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313 A vintage shaped crocodile handbag with suede interior and metal clasp 8"h x 12"w x 4 1/2"d £60-80

314 Gucci, a black leather tote/handbag, the interior with fob marked Reg No. 002 2046 0331 14"h x 18 1/2"w x 6
1/2"d £200-250

There is some scuffing to the corners of the base

315 A bag shaped light fitting with cut glass lozenges 15" and 1 other 11" £60-80

316 A Victorian wrought iron adjustable oil lamp with copper and brass reservoir converted for use as an electric
standard lamp £30-50

317 A KB radio contained in a white Bakelite case model no. FB10 serial number 9799 £30-50

318 An Eastern copper and brass twin handled pedestal censer with crescent moon finial 20"h x 14" diam. £60-90

319 A cotton patch work quilt 99 1/2" x 70 1/2" £30-50

320 A Hornby Minitrix N gauge double headed diesel locomotive no. N204, a Graham Farish model tank engine, 3
N gauge carriages, a small collection of rolling stock £30-50

321 A Victorian floral carved oak bracket 12"h x 6"d x 8"w £26-36

There is chipping to the base of the bracket

322 A Loewe Opta radio contained in a walnut finished case £20-40

323 Two bottles of Dimple Haig whisky with cartons together with an empty bottle of Dimple Haig with carton
£60-90
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

376 Duncan Webb, watercolour, signed, An Algerian Street 13 1/2" x 20" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

377 Boucher, a coloured engraving "Darby and Joan" 14" x 19 1/2" £40-60

378 J W Carey 1923, watercolour, signed, a street view of Cushendall 10" x 18" £80-120

There is minor foxing

379 David Roberts RA, coloured prints, General view of the Luxor from The Nile and Jerusalem April 1880, 14 1/2"
x 20 1/2" £60-80

These prints are re-strikes and not lithographs

380 Simon-Albert Bussy '46, (1870-1954), oil on canvas signed and dated, study of a Toucan (plastion orange) 10
1/4" x 8 1/4", labels on verso ( photo centre pages ) £5000-7000

This lot has some chips to the frame and is in need of a clean but is otherwise in good condition.

381 H S Grose, pastel, signed, study of sailing boats in a bay with distant mountain 10" x 14" £40-60

382 Early 20th Century coloured etchings, indistinctly signed, Continental sunset landscapes, signed in pencil 19" x
24" £50-100

383 Richard W Orr, signed, gouache study of a lion cub 5 1/2" x 9" £60-90

384 Giov. Giting, oil on board, signed, Continental landscape with ruined buildings 5 1/4" x 12 1/2" £50-75

385 Early 20th Century oil on board, monogrammed, a Russian winter scene with figures before a church,
indistinctly signed 10" x 7" £70-90

The board is split along the width of the bottom of the picture and there is some wear to the paint in the top
right corner.

386 19th Century oil on copper, indistinctly signed, a study of a boy and man before a house 7 1/2" x 6" £30-40

There is some crackling to the paint and minor paint loss in places

387 T Fairfax, 20th century oils on panels, signed, studies of flowers 6 1/4" x 15 1/4" £50-100

388 J C Morley, oil on board, signed, study of a shepherd and sheep in a country lane at sunset 11 1/2" x 18"
£30-50

389 Richard Orr, acrylic, signed, study of a family of hedgehogs and a beetle 12 1/2" x 10" £160-190

390 Early 20th Century, oils on canvas,a pair, unsigned, still life studies of fruits and fish with oysters and lemons
11 1/4" x 23 1/4" £50-80

391 Richard Orr, acrylic, study of a panda in a winter landscape 12 1/2" x 17 1/2" £300-350

392 Richard Orr, acrylic, signed, study of a Great Horned owl 18" x 14" £350-400

393 Robert Morden, map, Dorsetshire with coloured borders 15" x 17" £50-75

There are minor creases

394 Richard W Orr, print signed in pencil,"Shakira" a study of a cheetah and cubs no. 2/350 20 1/2" x 26" £190-220

395 J H Barnes, print, interior study of chess players 19 1/4" x 27 1/4" £50-100

396 Richard W Orr, signed, pencil and ink study of a panda and cub 11 1/2" x 11 1/2" £110-130

397 Early 20th Century watercolour, indistinctly signed, study of a Greek Fisherman sitting before his boat 11" x
17" £80-120

There is some foxing to this watercolour
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398 Victorian watercolour, unsigned, oval, study of a young lady holding a posy of flowers 9" x 7" £50-75

399 20th Century oil on panel, an 18th Century equestrian study 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £50-75

400 T Allom, coloured engraving "Port of London 1839" 9 1/2" x 17" and A L Thomas coloured engraving "The
Royal Exchange" 9" x 17" £40-60

401 M A Clay, oil on canvas, signed, study of a young girl wearing a bonnet 13" x 11 1/2" £100-150

402 Henry Wilkinson, etching, signed in pencil and numbered 59/150, a fisherman in a boat 6 1/2" x 9" £40-60

403 R Moseley, oil on canvas, signed, a harvesting scene 11 1/4" x 15 1/4" £150-180

404 Lionel Birch, oil on canvas, signed, Autumnal scene with lake view 15 1/2" x 23 1/2" £100-150

405 Early 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, portrait of a young lady 20" x 16" £150-200

406 M Goodman, oil on canvas, signed, study of sheep in a mountainous landscape 18 1/2" x 29" £100-150

407 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, study of 2 ladies holding flowers 26" x 17 1/2" £100-150

408 John S Walsh '50, oil on board, signed and dated, Canadian town scape 11 1/2" x 15" £100-150

409 Oil on board, unsigned, ballet dancer, 16 1/2" x 9 1/2" £80-120

410 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, abstract study 19" x 24" £100-150

411 20th Century pastel and chalk, unsigned, abstract landscape with figures 24" x 19" £100-150

412 Gerhard Lucas-Larsen, oil on board, signed, study of choppy seas 15 1/4" x 31 1/4", label on verso ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

413 R Orr, acrylic on canvas, signed, unframed, Umbrian landscape, Italy 24" x 18" £200-300

414 R Orr, acrylic on canvas, signed, unframed, Umbrian landscape, Italy 15 3/4" x 15 3/4" £150-200

415 R Orr, gouache, signed, a tiger in a mountainous winter landscape 13" x 17" ( photo centre pages ) £240-340

416 Dighton, early 19th Century coloured cartoons including Charles 11th Duke of Norfolk, Lieutenant General
Donald Macdonald of the 55th Foot, 17 others, all unframed 10" by 8" £80-120
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

451 A cast silver figure of a standing retriever 503 grams 7", London 1973 ( photo centre pages ) £220-260

452 A set of 11 silver rat tail coffee spoons Birmingham 1956, 106 grams £30-50

453 A George III silver baluster mug with S scroll handle, London 1790 100 grams 3" £50-75

There are minor dents to the body

454 A pair of Sterling silver dwarf candlesticks of vase form 3 1/2" £40-60

One has a slight dent to base

455 An Edwardian silver and enamelled cigarette case the cover with a view of a seated classical lady with a
garland of flowers with inscription on the reverse 3" x 2 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are several small scratches to the enamel panel and a small chip to the left of the ladies waist

456 A large Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion in the form of a pig Birmingham 1904 2 3/4" ( photo centre pages
) £100-150

457 A sterling silver novelty hat pin in the form of a golf club £20-40

458 A silver engine turned cigarette box Birmingham 1924 4 1/2" x 3 1/2" £28-38

459 A pair of Edwardian silver repousse condiments Makers Farraday & Davey London 1906 3 1/4" £20-40

1 item has a damaged lid and the other has a bent finial

460 An Art Deco silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1936 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £40-60

There are numerous dents to this box

461 A silver bowl with fluted decoration Birmingham 1970 6 1/2", 323 grams £150-180

One panel has a minor dent

462 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1912 a silver and mother of pearl fruit knife £16-26

463 A silver Art Deco style photograph frame 7" x 5" £30-40

464 A silver bowl with beaded rim and scroll feet, Sheffield 1968 10 grams £40-60

465 A Malaysian silver condiment in the form of a gentleman pulling a cart, 138 grams, 7" £75-95

466 A cut glass fruit bowl with silver inscribed rim Sheffield 1905 £40-60

467 Omar Ramsden, a silver gilt Pyx box, the lid decorated with Christ on the cross with 2 attendants London 1930,
36 grams £600-800

This lot is in good condition.

468 An Art Deco silver and blue guilloche enamel compact Birmingham 1943 £40-60

There is minor bruising to the enamel and the back is dented

469 A Victorian silver swing handled basket with pierced decoration on scrolled feet Maker Henry Stafford London
1900, 662 grams, 10 1/2" £340-380

470 A mid 20th century Chinese silver 2 light candelabrum 9 1/4" £80-100

The base is dented

471 A Victorian silver tapered posy vase London 1890 10" £70-90

This is off centre and has a slight dent

472 A pair of silver table posy vases with rubbed marks 8" £60-80

473 A silver handled shoe horn and 4 ditto button hooks with rubbed marks £40-60

474 A silver backed hair brush and a cased plated pusher and spoon £20-30
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475 An Arts & Crafts silver beaker with repousse decoration and presentation inscription, maker  Ramsden & Carr
London 1906 5", 138 grams £500-600

476 A Queen Anne style silver baluster coffee pot with beaded decoration and fruitwood handle,Goldsmiths &
Silversmiths Co London 1947 9 1/2", gross weight 544 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

477 A Victorian silver salver with fancy rim on scroll feet, Walter & Charles Sissons London 1896, 635 grams 10"
£300-400

478 An Art Deco silver 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts on pad feet, Viners Sheffield 1931/38, gross 1007 grams
( photo centre pages ) £480-580

479 A Georgian silver Kings pattern ladle, George Piercy London 1824, 292 grams £140-180

480 A silver gilt presentation cup with well engraved armorial dated London April 20th 1931, the base inscribed
reproduction Charles I 1631, the original looted at the Battle of Newbury 1643, 8", 524 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £260-320

481 A silver mustard with blue glass liner, Sheffield 1917 together with a Georgian mustard spoon, 73 grams
£36-46

482 An early 20th Century Chinese repousse silver rectangular mirror frame decorated with dragons chasing the
flaming pearl amongst bamboo, 723 grams, 13" x 10 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

The easel stand and back are missing

483 A Victorian silver pierced pedestal bowl Edgar Finlay & Hugh Taylor London 1892 154 grms £75-95

The base is dented

484 A George III silver caddy spoon with chased bowl and monogram, London 1829, 12 grams £20-40

485 A silver bowl of plain form, London 1919, 3.75", 102 grams £50-75

486 A silver sauce boat with S scroll handle on pad feet, Deakin & Francis Birmingham 1967, 132 grams £60-80

487 A silver flat link necklace, 174 grams £80-100

488 A Victorian silver whistle of flattened form and with chased monogram, Birmingham 1899, 2 1/2" £20-40

489 A silver bangle of plain form set with paste stones, 14 grams £20-40

490 A silver ingot and chain and minor silver jewellery, 61 grams £30-50

491 An Art Deco style silver hand mirror,  Birmingham 1953 £30-50

492 A silver pedestal bowl with presentation inscription Golkdsmiths & Silversmiths London 1918 with ebonised
socle, 182 grams £40-60

493 A George III silver shaker of plain form, rubbed marks, 70 grams, 4 3/4" £40-60

494 3 Edwardian silver mounted toilet jars, London 1902 £30-50

495 An Edwardian repousse silver stamp holder Birmingham 1908, 2 fruit knives, 3 pencil holders, a vesta and 2
spoons £50-75

496 A Continental silver and enamelled figure of a clown standing on a horse, 3 1/2",  142 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

497 A Continental silver and enamelled figure of a clown playing a French horn, 2 3/4" 58 grams £50-75

498 A Continental silver and enamelled clown holding a trombone, 2.25"  46 grams £40-60

499 Three silver plated mesh purses £40-60

500 A 14ct yellow gold amethyst and gem set ring, size O £85-125

501 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond 3 stone ring, size P 1/2 £760-840

502 A 9ct yellow gold tanzanite and gem set cluster ring size R 1/2 £50-70

503 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire approx. 1.20ct and diamond approx. 1.35 cluster ring size R £1350-1550

504 A 9ct yellow gold garnet cluster ring size K £50-75
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505 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 0.75ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 1.50ct, size N £1000-1300

506 A 9ct white gold cubic zirconia cross-over ring, size P 1/2 £26-36

507 A 9ct white gold green quartz set dring ring, size R 1/2 £50-70

508 An 18ct white gold aquamarine approx. 1.40ct and diamond surround approx. 0.30ct Art Deco style ring, size N
£460-560

509 A 9ct gem set open shank ring, size P £50-75

510 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style 3 stone ruby and diamond ring size N £640-740

511 A 9ct gem set dress ring size P £50-75

512 An 18ct white gold tanzanite approx. 4.5ct and diamond surround approx. 1.60ct octagonal shaped dress ring,
size O ( photo centre pages ) £2450-2650

513 A 14ct yellow gold cabuchon sapphire and diamond open ring size S £120-150

514 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size O £60-80

515 A platinum single stone diamond ring 0.23ct, size F 1/2 £150-170

516 2 (ex 3) yellow gold half hoop rings, 1 set rubies the other emeralds, size R £160-180

517 An 18ct white gold diamond ring size L £280-340

518 A platinum and diamond single stone ring with open shank size J £150-180

519 A vintage silver and paste set dress ring, size O £20-30

520 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size N £60-80

2 of the diamonds are missing

521 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring approx 1ct £220-250

All of the stones in this ring are old cut. The approximate colour of the stones are S, the clarity is I1/I2. The
centre stone is duller than the other 2. The 2 outer stones are chipped. No restoration work is needed to the
shank or mount. The ring is marked 18ct and PLT. The ring size is P. The ring is probably 50 years old.

522 A 9ct yellow gold illusion set 3 stone diamond ring size P 1/2 £60-80

523 A 9ct yellow gold moonstone and gem set dress ring size M 1/2 £30-50

524 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone cluster diamond ring size O £120-150

525 A 9ct yellow gold blue and white diamond whorl ring size L 1/2 £260-290

526 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size I 1/2 £100-140

527 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring with open mounts size M £50-75

528 An 18ct yellow gold single stone illusion set diamond ring  size J 1/2 £50-75

529 A 9ct white gold diamond ring set with tapered baguette cut stones, size J £50-75

530 A white gold sapphire and diamond Edwardian style ring, the centre stone approx. 0.5ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.7ct size N £800-900

531 A 9ct  gem set wishbone ring size T 1/2 £26-36

532 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond  Art Deco style ring, the centre octagonal cut stone approx 1.85ct
flanked by baguette and brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.9ct size O £1250-1450

533 A 9ct yellow gold cabuchon cut garnet and seed pearl ring size O £90-120

534 A 9ct yellow gold tanzanite and gem set ring size J 1/2 £50-75

535 A pair of white gold diamond ear studs approx. 0.45ct £360-460

536 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring approx. 0.5ct, size N £65-85

537 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style ring size N 1/2 £440-480

538 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size S £50-75

539 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring, size N £420-460
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540 A 9ct yellow gold tanzanite cluster ring, size S £40-60

541 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ring size L 1/2 £460-520

542 A 9ct white gold gem set dress ring size O £50-75

543 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size S £55-75

544 An Art Deco platinum and diamond set cocktail wristwatch with diamond set bracelet ( photo centre pages )
£1000-1500

545 An 18ct white gold heart shaped paste set ring, size T £160-190

546 A 9ct white gold diamond set ring size N £100-150

547 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size L £30-50

548 A yellow gold diamond and ruby open ring size L £360-420

549 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size M £40-60

550 An 18ct white gold diamond set eternity ring, 1.08ct, size P 1/2 £600-800

This ring is generally in good condition. The stones have an approximate colour of O and a clarity of I1.

551 A pair of 18ct white gold ruby and diamond ear drops with pear cut rubies and brilliant cut diamonds, rubies
approx. 0.83ct, diamonds approx. 0.99ct £700-900

552 A pair of 14ct white gold ear studs approx 1.25ct £780-840

553 A 14ct white gold oval topaz and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 6.5ct surrounded by approx 0.6ct of
brilliant cut diamonds, size O 1/2 £800-1000

This lot has a certificate

554 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 2.8ct flanked by baguette cut
diamonds approx. 0.21ct and brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.39ct, size N £1450-1750

555 A pair of 18ct white gold treated black pear shaped diamond earrings, the centre stones 7ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 2.2ct £2200-2500

This lot has a certificate

556 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond and cultured pearl earrings, diamonds approx. 0.66ct £575-675

557 A white gold cocktail ring, the oval amethyst surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx 1.9ct, size N
£2000-2400

558 An 18ct white gold open heart shaped diamond set pendant on a white gold chain, approx. 4.5ct £2200-2800

1 stone is loose

559 An 18ct white gold treated black diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 7.2ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 4.3ct, size O £2200-2800

There is a certificate with this lot

560 A platinum single stone diamond ring approx. 1.5ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.32ct, size M
1/2 £3500-4200

This ring is in good condition though the diamond is quite yellowed in colour.

561 A platinum tourmaline and diamond ring, size S £600-800

562 An 18ct white gold Edwardian style ruby and diamond pendant on a ditto chain £400-500

563 An 18ct rose gold diamond tennis bracelet set with 83 brilliant cut diamonds £1500-1800

564 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond ring, approx. 0.88ct, size M £560-760

565 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band, size O and a 9ct yellow gold stick pin £30-40

566 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size O 4 grams £40-60

567 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond pendant on a 9ct yellow gold chain together with a pair of matching ear
studs £75-100
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568 A pair of Continental silver square cufflinks £30-40

569 A 9ct yellow gold paste set bangle £80-120

570 A silver and paste cluster pendant and chain £30-40

571 A silver and paste dress ring size R, ditto pendant and chain £46-66

572 A silver and paste dress ring size P 1/2, ditto onyx set ring size N 1/2 £40-60

573 A pair of 9ct yellow gold half hoop earrings and a  silver and paste set dress ring size P £55-75

574 A silver and paste heart shaped pendant and chain and 4 loose polished cabochon opals £46-66

575 A pair of silver and paste set Art Deco style earrings £30-40

576 A silver paste set pear shaped dress ring size Q 1/2 £26-36

577 A silver paste and ruby ring size N with matching ear clips £80-120

578 A 9ct yellow gold illusion set 5 stone diamond ring size L 1/2 £40-60

579 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.05ct size I 1/2 £50-75

580 An Edwardian yellow gold agate and seed pearl tie pin £36-46

581 A cultured pearl single strand necklace with silver clasp £50-75

582 A pair of silver drop earrings with garnets and opaline stones £26-36

583 A pair of 9ct 2 colour yellow gold cufflinks 7.2 grams £110-130

584 A 9ct yellow gold money clip 18.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £280-320

585 A 9ct yellow gold chain 14.9 grams £220-260

586 A 9ct rose gold bangle with bright cut decoration 5.7 grams £85-100

587 A 9ct yellow gold paste set bangle 22.1 grams £320-360

588 A 9ct yellow gold dolphin ring, size S, 3.1 grams £46-56

589 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings 1.7 grams £26-36

590 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings 1.1 grams £20-30

591 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst bar brooch 1.4 grams £20-30

592 A 9ct yellow gold tassel necklace 12.9 grams £190-220

593 3 9ct yellow gold lockets and 2 ditto padlocks 7.9 grams £120-150

594 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring, size O 1/2, 7.3 grams £220-260

595 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size L, 3.2 grams £50-75

596 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet 19.2 grams £280-340

597 A 9ct yellow gold bangle with chased decoration 12.2 grams £180-220

598 2 pairs of 9ct yellow gold twist hoop earrings 5.3 grams £80-100

599 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 4.1 grams £60-80

600 A pair of 9ct yellow gold bright cut cufflinks 5.2 grams £75-95

601 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bright cut bracelet 8.2 grams £120-150

602 A 9ct yellow gold open flat link bracelet 12.8 grams £190-220

603 A 9ct 3 colour gold necklace 19.4 grams £280-340

604 A 14ct yellow gold bark finished bracelet 13.7 grams £320-360

605 A 14ct white gold smooth link necklace 2.7 grams £60-80

606 A 14ct yellow gold gem set ring, size O, 3.5 grams £80-120

607 A 15ct yellow gold gem and pearl set bar brooch 4.8 grams £120-150

608 A stylish 18ct gem set bird brooch 8.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

609 A pair of 18ct yellow gold bright cut cufflinks 8.5 grams £250-280

610 A pair of 18ct yellow gold hoop earrings 2.9 grams £85-100

611 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring, size M, 2.2 grams £65-85
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612 An 18ct yellow gold blue enamelled Russian style pierced cross pendant 8.8 grams £260-320

613 An 18ct 2 colour gold ring, size S, 7.8 grams £240-280

614 An 18ct yellow gold ring size L 12.9 grams £380-440

615 An 18ct white gold pearl set bar brooch 1.7 grams £50-75

616 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond drop earrings 5.4 grams £400-500

617 A 14ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring, size O 1/2, 8.2 grams £190-220

618 An 18ct white gold diamond set ring, size L 10.9 grams £320-380

619 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set cross 2 grams £30-50

620 A 14ct white gold gem set ring size M, 4.6 grams £100-150

621 A 9ct yellow gold heart signet ring, size T 1/2, 8 grams £120-160

622 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone paste ring, size K, 3.4 grams £50-75

623 A 14ct yellow gold gem set bracelet 5.7 grams £130-160

624 A 14ct 2 colour gold turtle pendant, 2 grams £46-66

625 Two 9ct yellow gold Masonic ball pendants £150-180

626 A 9ct yellow gold Cartier style bangle 23.8 grams £360-460

627 A 9ct yellow gold gem set owl ring, size Q, 6.8 grams £100-150

628 A 9ct yellow gold buckle ring, size Q 1/2, 3.8 grams £55-75

629 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist ring, size N, 3.7 grams £55-75

630 A 9ct yellow gold twist ring, size R 1/2, 3.1 grams £46-66

The ring is split

631 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 4.2 grams £60-80

632 A pair of 9ct yellow gold bright cut cufflinks 9.5 grams £140-180

633 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert, 23 grams ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

634 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace, 31.7 grams £460-560

635 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring, size L, 5.3 grams £80-120

636 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set ring, size M, 3 grams £46-66

637 Two 9ct yellow gold bar brooches, 2.7 grams £40-60

638 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring, size Q, 4.7 grams £70-90

639 A 9ct yellow gold diamond dress ring, size P,  3.8 grams £55-75

640 A 9ct 3 colour gold necklace 12.3 grams £180-220

641 Three 9ct yellow gold lockets, 5 grams £70-90

642 Two 9ct yellow gold Masonic fobs 7.5 grams £110-140

643 Two 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendants 7.3 grams £150-180

644 A 9ct yellow gold ingot pendant on a ditto chain, 8.2 grams £120-160

645 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 3.7 grams £55-75

646 A stylish 18ct yellow gold floral dress ring, size N, 7.2 grams £220-280

647 Two 9ct yellow gold cross pendants, 2 grams £30-50

648 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet 3.4 grams £50-75

649 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set cluster ring, size S 1/2, 2.5 grams £40-60

650 A 14ct yellow gold pearl and diamond dress ring, size L £160-180

651 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set cluster ring, size N 1/2, 2.2 grams £30-50

652 2 pairs of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings, 1.9 grams £28-38

653 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and gem set ring, size U 1/2, 2.4 grams £36-56

654 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cross-over ring, size P, 2.1 grams £30-50

Page 26/46



655 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size Q 2.2 grams £30-50

656 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, size K, 1 gram £20-30

657 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring, size L 1/2, 2.9 grams £85-100

658 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size W, 2 grams £60-80

659 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring, size L 1/2 2.2 grams £65-85

660 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum black opal and diamond ring, the oval centre stone approx. 5.9ct surrounded
by 16 brilliant cut diamonds, size O 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £2000-2500

There are some minor chips to the opal

661 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size Q, 2.6 grams £75-95

662 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 4.8 grams £140-180

663 An 18ct yellow gold ring size N 1/2, 5 grams £150-180

664 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold ring size Q 1/2, 5.9 grams £170-200

665 An 18ct yellow gold cross pendant 8.5 grams £250-280

666 An 18ct yellow gold dragon pendant 5.2 grams £150-180

667 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set cross-over ring size L 1/2, 2.4 grams £55-75

668 A 14ct 3 colour gold "russian" ring, size L 1/2, 6.6 grams £150-180

669 A 14ct yellow gold flat link necklace 9.9 grams £220-260

670 A pair of 14ct 3 colour gold earrings, 3 grams £70-100

671 A platinum diamond set wishbone ring, size O, 5.1 grams £110-140

672 A 9ct yellow gold woven necklace 11.8 grams £170-200

673 A 9ct 3 colour gold bracelet 5.6 grams £80-120

674 A 9ct yellow gold key ring and chain 23.5 grams £360-420

675 A 9ct yellow gold gem set articulated bear pendant, 12.8 grams £190-240

676 A 9ct yellow gold gem set articulated clown pendant 6.7 grams £100-150

677 A 9ct 3 colour twist bangle 11.3 grams £160-190

678 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled wolf pendant 6.4 grams £90-120

679 A 9ct white gold bracelet 3.6 grams £50-75

680 A 9ct yellow gold cross pendant and chain, 3.9 grams £55-75

681 A 9ct yellow gold cross pendant and chain, 6.1 grams £90-120

682 A 9ct 3 colour gold bracelet 4.4 grams £65-85

683 A 9ct yellow gold ribbon and bow necklace 4.2 grams £60-80

684 A 9ct yellow gold dragon ring, 6.1 grams, size T 1/2 £90-120

685 A silver gilt identity bracelet, 111 grams £50-75

686 A silver flat link bracelet, 49 grams £26-36

687 A silver flat link bracelet, 62 grams £30-40

688 A silver fancy link necklace, 52 grams £26-36

689 A silver fancy link necklace, 71 grams £36-46

690 A silver fancy link necklace 101 grams £50-75

691 Ten silver dress rings, 44 grams £26-36

692 Ten silver dress rings, 34 grams £20-40

693 Five silver bracelets, 77 grams £40-60

694 Four silver bangles, 31 grams £20-40

695 Three foreign silver necklaces, 57 grams £30-40

696 A multi strand silver necklace, 93 grams £46-56
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697 A silver gem set cross and minor silver jewellery 33 grams £20-40

698 Three silver gem set dress rings, 23 grams £20-30

699 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet, 13 grams £70-100

700 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring, size P and 4 other rings £50-75

701 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band size S, 4 grams and 3 other rings £80-120

702 4 yellow gold bar brooches and a ditto tie pin £40-60

703 2 pairs of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks, 11 grams £60-90

704 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size I £100-150

705 A yellow gold mine cut single stone diamond ring, approx. 1.35ct, size L ( photo centre pages ) £1500-1800

705a An 18ct white gold half eternity ring size H £130-160

705b A 9ct yellow gold enamelled bar brooch 3.5 grams £30-40

705c An 18ct white gold eternity ring size Q £180-220

705d A 3 strand cultured pearl necklace with white gold and diamond set bars, the yellow gold clasp diamond set
and with a carved coral portrait mask £460-560

705e A gentleman's platinum 3 stone diamond ring approx. 1.07ct size R 1/2 £1500-1800

705f An 18ct white gold pear shaped emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 2.8ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.3ct size N 1/2 £780-880

705g A 10ct white gold topaz and diamond ring size L £50-75

706 A Victorian yellow gold cameo portrait brooch £50-75

707 A 9ct yellow gold bark finish hexagonal cigar cutter £80-120

708 An 18ct white gold diamond and gem set ring, size P 1/2 £100-150

709 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring, size N £80-120

710 A 9ct yellow gold mounted cameo brooch £50-75

711 A 9ct yellow gold gem set bar brooch £30-50

712 An 18ct yellow gold ruby brilliant and baguette diamond dress ring, size M £100-150

713 A 9ct yellow gold engine turned hollow bangle, 14.9 grams £60-90

714 A white gold diamond and ruby up finger ring, set with a brilliant cut diamond, baguette cut diamonds,
marquise cut diamonds and marquise cut rubies, size U ( photo centre pages ) £950-1250

715 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, the centre oval cut stone approx. 0.96ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.7ct, size N £1250-1450

716 Three Edwardian yellow gold bar broochs £100-140

717 Three Edwardian yellow gold bar brooches £100-140

718 A Chinese nephrite gold mounted bangle £80-100

719 A 9ct yellow gold swivel seal, 1 other £100-150

720 A 19th Century gilt seal, a pocket watch and minor jewellery £50-75

721 A 15ct yellow gold garnet ring, size L, minor Victorian and later jewellery £100-150

722 An Edwardian 15ct gold gem set bar brooch and minor Victorian jewellery £150-180

723 Minor silver jewellery including etruscan style cufflinks £50-75

724 A pair 9ct white gold cultured pearl ear drops £60-80

725 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire bracelet £150-180

726 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 0.33ct, size L £200-250

727 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond double ring, size O £150-180

728 A 9ct yellow gold opal and diamond bar brooch and 3 others £180-220

729 A platinum and baguette diamond half eternity ring, approx. 0.5ct, size P 1/2 £460-560
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730 An 18ct yellow gold gem set dress ring, size P 1/2 £170-200

731 An 18ct yellow gold jade ring, size K £150-180

732 An antique pearl and paste in-memoriam brooch £80-120

733 A 9ct white gold diamond cluster ring 0.15ct, size O £60-80

734 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster earrings £30-50

735 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size Q  and a 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size K £100-150

736 A silver coloured dress clip by Kein Ltd £20-30

737 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size O 1/2, a ditto sapphire and diamond ring size O £200-250

738 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum diamond set sweet heart brooch £200-250

739 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size O, a ditto size N 1/2 £150-180

740 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size J 1/2, a 9ct diamond ring size M £130-160

741 An 18ct white gold diamond set pendant on a ditto chain together with a a pair of diamond ear studs £100-150

742 A 9ct yellow gold necklace, a ditto charm bracelet, 2 rings size I and P, gross 24 grams £150-200

743 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet, a ditto cross pendant, necklace and 2 bar brooches 10 grams £80-120

744 A Victorian yellow gold 5 stone opal ring, size Q £100-150

745 A Victorian yellow gold cameo portrait brooch £40-60

746 A yellow gold necklace, a gold amthetyst set pendant and 2 bar brooches £80-120

747 A set of cased silver and enamelled coffee spoons Birmingham 1964 £50-75

748 Three silver plated mesh purses £40-60

749 A cased set of 4 Victorian silver plated serving spoons £30-60

750 A Chinese white metal plaque belt, an Edwardian gilt ditto £50-75

751 A cased set of 12 fancy silver plated tea spoons and nips £30-50

752 A pair of George IV silver sugar nips Edinburgh 1824 and a bright cut pair (rubbed date letters) £50-75

753 A Georgian design pierced silver sifter spoon, Sheffield 1944, a button hook and a silver sugar shovel £50-75

754 An Edwardian silver mounted rose quartz inkwell of square form, London 1909, 3" ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

755 A silver engine turned compact London 1922 £20-40

The mirror is cracked

756 Two pairs of cased silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1936 and Birmingham 1956, 162 grams £40-60

757 A pair of silver plated repousse candlesticks 6" £28-38

758 Two cased sets of silver bean end coffee spoons, Birmingham 1928 and 1934 £40-60

759 A Georgian silver salt on hoof feet, rubbed date letters, a Continental repousse bowl and ditto dish £40-60

760 A silver 2 piece condiment of square form on pad feet, 2 silver salts, 126 grams £40-60

761 An Edwardian silver scent bottle with rubbed date letter, 4 other mounted bottles £40-60

762 A pair of Victorian silver salts on hoof feet London 1877 and a silver mounted match striker £60-80

763 A glass scent bottle with silver collar 3", a pair of silver mounted scent bottles rubbed date letters £40-60

The 1st item has a stuck stopper and chipped stopper, the 2nd item both have chipped stoppers and chipped
bodies

764 A 1970's Continental silver 3 light candelabrum 8" £80-120

765 A silver plated salver with fancy rim, 2 plated mounted shakers £40-60

766 A silver mounted tapered glass scent Chester 1912 8", 2 other mounted scents £40-60

The 1st item has minor chips and 1 scent is lacking its stopper

766b A small quantity of pre-1947 silver coins and minor foreign coins £30-40

767 A pair of plated 2 handled wine coolers with floral decoration 10" £80-100
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768 A pair of plated Fortnum & Mason tea caddies 4" £30-40

769 A Queen Anne style silver plated coffee pot with fruitwood handle 8", a smaller ditto 7" £20-40

770 A cranberry glass silver plated mounted sugar shaker, an ice bucket with plated mounts and minor plated
items £28-38

771 A silver plated christening mug, a spoon and 4 mesh purses and other minor items £30-50

772 A cased set of 6 silver plated soup spoons £20-30

773 A silver plated ladle, a ditto casserole holder and minor costume jewellery £28-38

774 A silver plated coaster, 2 ditto cups, a teapot and 2 cased sets £28-38

775 Two silver plated mounted shakers, 2 silver serviette rings and minor cutlery £30-50

776 A pair of silver plated cased fish servers and minor plated cutlery, a pair of silver nips and a butter knife £30-50

777 A silver plated 2 handled tray and a quantity of cased sets £30-50

778 Two silver plated cased sets and minor plated items £30-40

779 A pair of cased silver plated fish servers and minor plated items £30-50

781 An oak canteen containing a quantity of modern plated cutlery, a plated candlestick and minor plated items
£30-50

782 A canteen of plated cutlery for 6 £30-50

783 A Victorian silver plated tea kettle on stand with burner and a sugar bowl £40-60

784 A silver plated 2 handled tray, a 3 piece tea set and other plated items £30-50

785 A silver plated cased set and 3 other plated cased sets £28-38

786 A canteen containing mixed plated cutlery £26-36

787 An Edwardian oak canteen with 4 fitted drawers £40-60

The lock is missing

788 A cased set of 8 repousse sterling silver snuff boxes - The Guards Regiments, 104 grams £100-150

789 A plated Art Deco style adjustable table lamp £80-100

790 A 10ct white gold baguette cut tapered diamond bracelet, approx. 2ct ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

791 A cultured black pearl bracelet £30-50

791a A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond earstuds approx. 1.0ct £1200-1500

These stones have visible inclusions under a 10x glass.

791b A 9ct diamond half hoop ring, approx 0.76ct, size L 1/2 £480-620

791c An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3.2ct surrounded by baguettes
approx. 0.24ct and brilliants 0.22ct, size L 1/2 £1500-1800

791d An 18ct white gold oval opal and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.35ct flanked by 2 brilliant cut
diamonds approx 0.3ct, size O £850-1150

791e An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond daisy style ring, size M £580-680

791f An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond open ring, size R £500-700

791g An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.7ct, size L £1150-1350

791h A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx 1.61ct, size U £2300-2600

791j A pair of 18ct white gold diamond and emerald ear drops, the emeralds approx. 6.87ct, the brilliant diamonds
approx. 1.02ct £1800-2200

791k A square cut emerald in a yellow gold mount suspended from a single stone diamond, the main stone 6.4ct,
the diamond 0.3ct, on a 14ct white gold chain £1950-2250

The emerald has several flaws to one side and some heavy feathering running through it. The lot is otherwise
in good condition.
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791l A pair of 18ct white gold diamond cluster earrings approx. 2ct £2800-3200

791m An Edwardian yellow gold diamond set shield shaped tie pin £110-150

791n A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs £45-65

791p A silver paste set bracelet with orange stones £16-26

791q A silver and cubic zirconia bracelet with fancy clasp £30-50

791r A silver cubic zirconia half eternity ring size N, a single stone ditto with baguette shoulders size N £20-30

791s A silver paste set ring, size L 1/2 £20-30

791t A silver 9 plaque bracelet with female portrait busts £26-36

791u A silver pear shaped opalite and cubic zirconia set pendant £18-26

791v A pear shaped paste ring, size N £18-24

791w A pair of silver cubic zirconia and gem set pear shaped earrings £28-36

791y A silver cubic zirconia double line bracelet £30-50

791z A Victorian natural coral necklace and an agate bead necklace 20 1/2" £16-26

The coral necklace is broken. It weighs approximately 35.5 gms and for the agate the smallest bead measures
4mm is diameter and the largest measures 12mm in diameter. The necklace is in good condition.

792 An amber brooch, a lady's wristwatch, brooches, necklaces and minor costume jewellery £40-60

793 A string of black cultured pearls with silver magnetic clasp £80-120

794 A quantity of loose stones including agate, lapis lazuli, amethyst etc £60-90

795 An Art Nouveau gilt and hardstone floral pedant and minor costume jewellery £30-50

796 A quantity of costume jewellery £28-38

797 A quantity of costume jewellery £28-38

798 A quantity of costume jewellery £28-38

799 A quantity of Victorian later and costume jewellery £50-80

799a Twenty Roman imperial coins 235 - 476 AD £70-90

800 Banknotes,  one hundred mint and uncirculated 10 Shilling banknotes, numbered 72Y-537300-72Y-537399 (
photo centre pages ) £300-500

801 Banknotes, Seventy Nine £1 notes with Beale signature £460-560

801a Banknotes, A Mafeking Siege 10 shilling note, 2 O'Brien ditto, 3 Elizabeth 11 Hollom, 2 Page £1, 7 Somerset
ditto, a Gill £5 and various world banknotes £50-70

802 A pair of silver plated grape scissors and minor costume jewellery £30-50

803 A lady's silver fob watch and minor jewellery etc £30-50

804 A silver cross and chain, a pendant and chain and a string of imitation pearls £28-38

805 A white and black imitation pearl Chanel style necklace 22" £26-36

805a Two silver and enamelled brooches and minor costume jewellery £30-50

806 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

807 An Art Deco lady's Cord chromium plated fob watch in a walnut mount £30-50

808 A silver Albert and a fob, 112 grams £50-75

809 A lady's gold plated Edwardian fob watch, the dial inscribed Gomery Bros. Los Angeles, Cal, with seconds at 6
o'clock £30-50

The glass is scratched and the dial is cracked

810 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Tudor wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a gilt bracelet £120-150

811 A silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock Chester 1887 £30-50

812 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold cased hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed H Samuel Manchester with
seconds at 6 o'clock £140-180
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813 A 9ct yellow gold hollow link Albert, 20 grams £140-180

814 A gentleman's plated cased Cyma Army Issue pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

814a A Continental silver and niello hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed H Y Moser & Ce, the seconds at 6
o'clock £150-180

The dial is cracked and there are some chips to the enamel one hand is loose

814b A lady's silver cased fob watch with champagne dial, 2 others and a plated pocket watch £100-150

814c A lady's 14ct yellow gold fob watch with chased decoration £50-75

814d An 18ct yellow gold pocket watch with chased decoration £100-150

814e A lady's 9ct yellow gold cased wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £40-60

814f A lady's keywind silver fob watch and 3 other silver pocket watches £80-120

1 watch has a missing glass

814g A gentleman's steel cased Philip Mercier quartz wristwatch, a gentleman's gilt cased Rotary quartz calendar
wristwatch (both boxed) £30-50

814h A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £40-60

814j A gentleman's steel cased MG calendar wristwatch and 3 others £60-80

814k A gentleman's steel cased Movado wristwatch with black dial and articulated matching bracelet £30-50

814l A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Rotary quartz calendar wristwatch, boxed £100-150

814m A lady's gilt cased Rotary wristwatch and minor wristwatches £20-40

814n A lady's steel cased Gucci quartz wristwatch with pink dial on a chromium bracelet £26-36

814p A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rolex wristwatch with enamelled dial £260-360

There is no bracelet and there are chips to the enamel

814q A gentleman's Art Deco steel cased wristwatch the dial inscribed C Bucherer with seconds at 6 o'clock
£100-150

The dial is scratched

814r A Victorian silver pair cased pocket watch, the gilt movement engraved R B Brookhouse Newcastle no.16079
£100-150

814s A gentleman's gilt cased paste set Ingersoll calendar automatic wristwatch on a leather strap £30-50

814t A gentleman's stylish sterling wristwatch contained in a gilt case with black dial and minor wrist and pocket
watches £30-50

814u A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch on a ditto expanding bracelet £120-150

814v A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold enamelled half hunter pocket watch, the seconds at 6 o'clock ( photo centre
pages ) £140-180

814w A lady's steel cased Raymond Weil wristwatch with mother of pearl dial, boxed £60-80

814x A lady's 9ct yellow gold Excalibur wristwatch on a gilt bracelet £50-75

814y A lady's silver Art Deco oval wristwatch on a silver strap £20-40

814z A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Mappin & Webb calendar wristwatch £150-180

This watch has no lugs and no bracelet

815 A gentleman's steel cased Accurist wristwatch on ditto bracelet and 3 other gentleman's wristwatches £26-36

816 A half sovereign 1903 £80-120

817 A half sovereign 2000 £80-120

818 A quantity of 18th Century and later coins and tokens £30-50

819 A Victorian Empress Club gilt jewel and minor commemorative coins and medallions £40-60

820 A George III half crown 1821 £40-60

Image of obverse added.
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821 A George IV shilling 1826 £20-40

822 An Edward I Penny 1272-1307 £20-40

823 A George II shilling £40-60

824 A silver medallion and a commemorative crown £80-100

825 Minor commemorative coins and crowns and a quantity of UK coinage £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

826 Atwood of Lewes, an 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock, the 11" square painted dial with Roman numerals, 
floral spandrels, minute indicator and calendar hand, marked Atwood Lewes, contained in a mahogany case
84" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

827 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 2 colour
marble case £30-50

828 J Vale of Bury St Edmonds, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial
contained in a mahogany wheel case £50-75

The knob is missing and there are sections of moulding missing to the upper part of the case  and some to the
base

829 A German Edwardian D. PR 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, the back plate marked
DPR 144687 Made in Germany 1930, compete with glass dome £50-75

There is a small amount of corrosion to the base of the clock and there are chips to the base of the dome

830 A chromium cased Lord's Calculator, the dial inscribed R. Waddington. Coventry. 3" diam. ( photo centre
pages ) £300-500

The top loop is missing

831 A Vienna style regulator, the 6 1/2" porcelain dial with Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand, 
contained in a carved walnut case £40-60

There are cracks to the chapter ring on the dial

832 3 1930's Smiths car clocks with silvered dials,  dials marked P-254.152, 1 marked L and 99.202 £30-50

The first 2 clocks are af, the 1 marked 99.202 is working but missing the dial button to the reverse

833 An Art Deco Haller chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch
shaped case £20-40

834 A 19th Century Continental striking wall clock the 7" rectangular dial painted a lake and castle, strikes on a
gong, contained in a painted pine case (showing signs of old but treated worm) £30-60

835 A Mosalite Art Deco style battery operated mantel clock contained in a specimen marble case decorated 2
birds £30-50

836 A Negretti and Zambra thermograph contained in a grey metal case, serial no. R/45066 £60-90

837 A 19th Century American striking wall clock with 8 1/2" painted dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid
mahogany case £30-50

Some veneers to the base are lifting

838 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial contained in an inlaid rosewood wheel
case ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

839 A Victorian style skeleton clock with Arabic  numerals contained in a gilt metal framed glazed case, raised on a
walnut finished base fitted a drawer, 22 1/2"h x 12"w x 8 1/2d £400-600

The numeral 11 has been restored and the numeral 12 has a chip to it

840 J Horton, a carriage timepiece with circular enamelled dial contained in a shaped silver plated case, the dial
marked J Horton & Sons London £70-100

840a An Edwardian Ansonia striking mantel clock with visible escapement,enameled dial with Arabic numerals and
contained in a mahogany lancet case £30-50

The dial is cracked
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841 An Edwardian German chiming bracket clock with 6" arched gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak
case £140-180

842 A French 19th Century carriage alarm clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal
case £100-150

There is a crack to the glass in the top left hand corner

843 Whyte, Thomson & Company Glasgow, a gimballed ships compass contained in an oak travelling box £40-60

844 A Sykes hydrometer by Joseph Long, contained in a fitted mahogany case £36-56

1 weight is missing, the magnifying glass is also missing and the plush interior is damaged

845 A pair of Voigtlander 5 x 25 binoculars no.41114 (eye piece missing) together with a pair of GP Goerz
binoculars x9, cased £36-56

846 A pair of brass letter scales with 5 weights £20-40

847 A 19th Century American shelf alarm clock with paper dial, alarm dial, contained in a pine case, the glazed
door decorated a carriage driving scene £30-50

848 A Victorian style skeleton clock with phases of the moon, enamelled chapter ring and Arabic numerals marked 
Franz Denk in Wien, having a fusee movement, contained in a gilt metal framed glazed case 17"h x 12"w x 8"d
( photo centre pages ) £300-400

849 A 19th Century French marble and spelter 3 piece clock garniture, the 8 day striking mantel clock with
enamelled dial and Arabic numerals marked Frappier 5 Rue de Seine Ivy, surmounted by a spelter figure of a
standing wounded lion,  together with a matching pair of lidded urns (one af) ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

850 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial, contained in a carved walnut case, the
dial marked Aitchison £40-60

851 An American 8 day drop dial wall clock with 11 1/2" painted dial with Roman numerals, contained in a steel
inlaid mahogany case, enclosed by a glass panelled door marked Champion Regulator, the back plate with
label Superior 8 day clock £140-180

There is slight damage to the case on the left hand edge and the dial has been re painted

852 A Vienna style striking regulator, the 5 1/2" dial with enamelled chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in
a walnut case with grid iron pendulum £50-75

853 A 19th Century Continental wall clock, the 12" circular painted dial contained in a mahogany case £30-50

The dial requires a repaint, the brass bezel glass are missing

854 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal ivory and enamelled opera glasses with blue gilt and floral enamelled
complete with leather case ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is a small crack and section of damage to 1 of the floral mounts and the majority of the demi-pearls that
would have surrounded the floral panels are missing. All barrels have some minor scratches and one has
some small cracks at the larger end.

854a A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses complete with leather carrying case £30-40

Slight wear to carrying case

855 A French 19th Century 8 day carriage clock with gilt dial, enamelled chapter ring and Arabic numerals
contained in a gilt metal case, the back plate marked R & Co Made in France £50-80

The bevelled glazed panel to the front is chipped and has a gap to the top and bottom and the left hand glazed
panel is cracked
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Rugs and Carpets

856 A red and grey ground Uzbek runner with 9 diamonds to the centre 54" x 12" £20-30

857 A blue and red ground tribal Gazak rug 49" x 40 1/2" £50-75

858 A brown and cream ground Belouch rug with 2 rectangular shaped medallions to the centre within multi-row
borders 53" x 31" £30-50

859 A brown ground Belouch prayer rug 59" x 31" £40-60

860 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 octagons to the centre 102" x 23" £50-75

861 A red and blue ground Belouch rug with 9 octagons to the centre 57" x 36" £40-60

862 A blue and gold ground Belgian cotton Ziegler style rug 74" x 53" £55-75

863 A Suzani Kilim runner with 4 diamond medallions to the centre 80" x 29" £40-60

864 A red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug with diamond shaped medallion 49" x 47" £50-75

865 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 104" x 24" £50-75

866 A yellow and blue ground Persian rug with central stylised medallion 100" x 48" £20-40

This carpet shows signs of light wear and moth

867 A pink ground carpet with all-over geometric designs 113" x 79" £20-30

There is some staining and fringing missing

868 A multi-coloured Suzni runner  with 5 rectangular panels to the centre 98" x 25" £50-75

869 A red and blue floral ground Hereke rug with all-over floral design, signed to the bottom right hand corner
Hereke, 106" x 68" £40-60

870 A red and blue Afghan rug with 21 stylised octagons to the centre, in wear, 78" x 45" £30-60

871 A red and gold ground Afghan rug with 6 stylised star shaped medallions to the centre 55" x 35" £30-60

872 A brown ground Bokhara carpet with 161 octagons the centre within a multi-row border 119" x 99" £70-100

873 A red ground Persian rug with medallion to the centre with floral borders 82" x 53" £80-120

874 A Caucasian style rug with all-over floral design 79" x 59" £30-50

875 A sand ground Bokhara carpet with 84 octagons to the centre within a multi-row border 100" x 74" £75-100

876 An Aubusson style yellow and floral ground carpet within multi-row border 111" x 80" £60-90

877 A green and red ground Bokhara rug with 44 octagons to the centre within a multi-row border 75" x 50" £40-60

878 A blue and white ground Tabriz rug with central medallion,  65 1/2" x 45 1/2" £50-75

There is a small hole and sign of wear

879 A red ground Caucasian rug with 4 square shaped medallions and stylised stars to the centre,  76" x 39"
£80-120

This carpet shows signs of wear

880 A Persian Malayer red and floral ground runner 127" x 45" £70-100

This carpet is worn in places

881 A sand ground Tekke Torkman rug with 36 octagons to the centre within multi-row border 84" x 44" £70-100

This rug is in wear and is missing a 22" section of banding to the right hand edge

882 A red and blue ground Bakhtiari rug with central medallion 90" x 62" £80-120

There are signs of wear

883 A sand, blue and white ground Persian Tabriz rug with central medallion 71" x 54 1/2" £80-120

This rug is worn and has slight damage by the edge in places and there is no fringing

884 A red, blue and white ground Persian Bakhtiari rug with central medallion 79" x 54" £90-120

The rug shows signs of wear, the binding to the edge is damaged and the fringing is missing
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885 A red and blue ground Bakhtiari rug with central medallion 79" x 55" £70-100

There are signs of wear, damage and fringing missing to edges

886 A red, green and blue ground Caucasian rug with 3 octagons to the centre 92" x 56" £80-120

There is some slight wear to this rug

887 A blue, red and white ground Persian Heriz runner with 7 stylised medallions to the centre 131" x 35" £100-150

There are signs of damage to the banding on the edge

888 A Sarough white ground carpet with floral design to the centre 119" x 94" £120-150

There are signs of moth damage to this carpet
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

891 A Victorian carved dark oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 1 long drawer and 3 short
drawers, flanked by a cupboard, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 36"w x 18"d £50-80

The gallery to the top is missing

892 An Edwardian triangular mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 28 1/2"h x 22"w x 20"d
£40-60

A small section of timber has been let in by 1 of the legs

893 A Victorian elm and mahogany tub back chair with spindle decoration and solid elm seat, raised on tapered
supports with X framed stretcher £40-60

894 A 1920's oval black lacquered chinoiserie centre table with gadrooned border raised on carved ball and claw
supports 28"h x 36"w x 26"d £60-90

There is some light scratching to the lacquer and a small section is missing, there are also ring marks and
pitting to the top

895 A Georgian oak dresser, the associated raised back with moulded cornice, fitted shelves flanked by a
cupboard to either side, the base with 2 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 81"h x 60"w x 20"d £200-300

The top is associated and the toe to the cabriole supports are missing

896 A 19th Century oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned pillar and tripod support 28"h x 27" diam. £26-46

There is a 26" split to the top and 1 leg is F and R

897 A Victorian light oak hall stand with mirrored panel to the centre above a tiled panel, the base fitted a glove box
complete with drip trays 85"h x 34"w x 11"d £80-120

898 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top wine table raised on a column and tripod base 26"h x 18" diam.
£40-60

The top is faded

899 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 41"h x 32"w £40-60

900 An ebonised William Morris style stick and rail back open arm chair by D Durch & Co £40-60

901 A Queen Anne style arch shaped cheval mirror contained in a walnut frame 60"h x 16"w x 20"d £80-120

The frame shows signs of water damage

902 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, enclosed by panelled doors 40
1/2"h x 40"w x 23 1/2"d £30-50

A 3" section of moulding is missing to the cornice

903 A Georgian oak bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on
bracket feet  42"h x 36"w x 19 1/2"d £50-75

The bottom 2 drawers have replacement handles

904 A Regency rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame supported by 2 columns the
base fitted a drawer 24"h x 24"w x 11 1/2"d £30-50

There are signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror and possibly missing bun feet

905 A Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair with carved cresting rail upholstered in pink material together
with a similar hoop back chair £110-130

The carver chair has had the arms repaired and both chairs have loose frames. They are otherwise in good
condition.

906 A Chippendale style mahogany side table with three-quarter gallery, fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised
on square tapered supports 29"h x 58"w x 15 1/2"d £50-100
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907 An Edwardian mahogany stick and bar back revolving office chair £90-120

908 A Victorian Gothic style refectory dining table raised on 4 cup and cover supports with solid top 29"h x 89"w x
41 1/2"w £120-160

909 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany stool with blind fretwork decoration raised on spade feet 7" x 11"
£30-50

A small section of fret work is missing to the top of the leg

910 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnut demi-lune card table, raised on club supports 29"h x 30"w x 15"d £70-90

There is pitting to the top

911 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 29"h x 26 1/2" diam.
£40-60

There is a split to the top and a small section of timber has been let in

912 Kerby of 546 Oxford Street, a Victorian mahogany rectangular chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore
handles, raised on turned supports 41"h x 42"w x 21"d £80-120

There is slight pitting to the top, the cock beeding to the top right hand drawer is damaged and the drawer
stops are missing from the two short drawers

913 A Victorian armchair upholstered in red buttoned material on turned supports £40-60

914 A Victorian rectangular plate mirror contained in a 16th Century style carved oak frame, with armorial
decoration, depicting a Knight and lady 21" x 18" £60-80

915 A Victorian mahogany dressing chest with oval plate mirror above 2 glove drawers, the base fitted 2 short
drawers above 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 61"h x 40"w x 21 1/2"d £80-120

The left hand short drawer stop is missing

916 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe the upper section with moulded cornice, the 2 cupboards
enclosed by oval bevelled plate mirrored doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers 76"h x 67 1/2"w x 20 1/2"d
£40-60

917 A set of 6 carved mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved and pierced mid rails, upholstered drop in
seats £150-180

One chair has a loose frame and another has old but treated worm. All of the chairs are scuffed and 1 has an
old repair to the stretcher.

918 A pine and elm refectory dining table, the top formed from 3 planks, raised on spiral turned supports with box
framed stretcher 30 1/2"h x 35"w x 59"l ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

919 A Chinese style circular lacquered occasional table with bevelled plate glass top 18"h x 38"diam. £50-75

920 A Victorian carved walnut tub back chair with stick decoration and upholstered seat, raised on square tapered
supports £60-80

921 A Queen Anne style figured walnut music cabinet, the upper section with raised back fitted 3 long drawers
above a cupboard on cabriole supports 43"h x 21"w x 14 1/2"d £55-75

The top has multiple scratches

922 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front side table, with green inset writing surface, fitted 1 long and 2 short
drawers, raised on square tapered supports 32 1/2"h x 44"w x 20"d £80-120

1 of the casters is damaged

923 A set of 4 R J Reilly's Patent Edwardian carved walnut slat and bar back dining chairs with upholstered seats
£40-60

924 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany snap top breakfast table with iine inlay, raised on pillar and tripod
supports 27 1/2"h x 36"w x 28" £40-60

There is some light bruising to the top and the top is warped
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925 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany card table raised on turned and fluted supports 29"h x 28"w x
14"d £50-75

926 A 17th/18th Century coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, fitted a candle box, 29 1/2"h x  57 1/2"w x
23"d £160-190

There are 2 small holes to the back, a 27" split to the top and damage to the left hand edge of the top

927 A French style walnut and simulated marquetry cabinet with white veined marble top enclosed by a panelled
door, having gilt metal mounts throughout 40"h x 32"w x 16"d £120-150

There is some slight sun bleaching to the door

928 A pair of 19th Century pine Wellington style collectors chests of 6 drawers with columns to the sides 16"h x
15"w x 9 1/2"d £80-120

There are minor scratches and scuff marks to both chests and minor damage to both plinths

929 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass oval plate drop handles, raised on
bracket feet 30"h x 42 1/2"w x 19"d £50-80

The top has been replaced and is pitted, the bracket feet have been replaced and there is a small section of
cock beading missing to the bottom drawer

930 An oval plate table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 16"h x 18"w x 7"d £30-50

931 A William IV mahogany piano stool raised on a chamfered column and tripod base 19" x 13" £30-60

Sections of veneer are missing to the triform base

932 A 19th Century circular mahogany wine table with pie crust edge raised on an associated pillar and tripod base
26" x 26"diam. £40-60

There are ring marks to the top

933 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction 23"h x 46"w x 21"d £100-150

The hinges have been replaced and the base has been replaced

934 A Victorian rosewood inlaid mother of pearl sarcophagus twin compartment tea caddy, the interior with
associated mixing/sugar bowl and 2 hinged caddies (1 hinge f) 7"h x 12 1/2"w x 6 1/2"d £36-56

There are various sections of veneer missing to the corners and a section of inlay missing to the top of the lid

935 A Chippendale style mahogany side table fitted a drawer and raised on cabriole, ball and claw supports 30"h x
48"w x 24"d £80-100

936 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with pierced mid rails and seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £110-150

937 A Victorian 17th Century style carved ebonised oak dresser with associated raised back with moulded cornice,
fitted various shelves, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on an associated base
with spiral bobbin turned column and block supports 90"h x 54"w x 13"d £120-160

938 A bleached oak refectory table, the top formed of 4 planks raised on standard end supports with H framed
stretcher 30"h  x 72"l x 32"w £80-120

939 A 19th Century oak clerk's slope with hinged lid and fitted interior 9"h x 22"w x 21"d £40-60

Possibly gallery missing to the top and the lock is missing, there is also a 2" section of beading missing to the
front

940 An Edwardian Chippendale style demi-lune card table with gadrooned borders, raised on carved cabriole, ball
and claw supports 30"h x 33"w x 16"d £70-100

There is scratching to the top

941 An oval Edwardian inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray decorated musical trophies 24"l x 15"w £30-60
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942 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 30" x 41"
x 22" £100-150

The handles have been replaced and there is some fading to the top

943 A G-Plan "Hexagon" teak coffee table designed by V B Wilkins in 1967, with plate glass top 17"h x 28 1/2"w x
25"d £60-80

944 A reproduction French simulated marquetry side cabinet of serpentine outline, with white veined marble top,
fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door with simulated inlay, having gilt metal mounts 38"h x 39"w x
16"d £120-150

945 A 17th/18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction, the interior fitted a candle box 21"h x 40"w x 17"d
£150-180

The base has been replaced

946 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet of serpentine outline, fitted a shelf enclosed by bevelled glazed
panelled door, the base fitted a drawer with undertier, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 45"h x
24"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

947 An Edwardian mahogany tub back chair with upholstered drop in seat raised on square tapering supports
ending in spade feet £30-50

948 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers,
raised on bracket feet 38"h x 30"w x 17"d £50-75

There are slight scratches and contact marks to the top

949 A Victorian lacquered and painted rectangular work box with hinged lid, raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 27"h x 15"w x 11" £100-150

The paint work has been touched up and there is a scratch to the top

950 A Georgian mahogany bar back carver chair with plain mid rail and solid seat, raised on turned supports
£40-60

There is a crack to the seat

951 A 19th Century mahogany hanging display cabinet with shaped cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors 32"h x 22"w x 9"d £40-60

1 handle is missing

952 A rectangular rustic elm coffee table, the top of plank construction raised on square supports with H framed
stretcher 18"h x 48"w x 24"d £50-75

There are characterful splits to the top

953 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, fitted a drawer above a secret drawer flanked by a
pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on 6 square tapered supports, spade feet 36"h x 71"w x
21"h £40-60

There are scratches to the top

954 A Victorian carved walnut Carolean style high back chair with carved cresting rail decorated cherubs and spiral
turned column decoration with cane seat and back, raised on spiral turned and block supports £100-150

955 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged lid and fitted interior 7" x 18" x 10" £30-50

There are splits to the top

956 An elm and beech wheel back carver chair with triple wheel back and solid elm seat, raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher £55-75

957 Victor Wilkins for G-Plan, a circular teak Astro coffee table with plate glass top 18"h x 33" diam. £50-75
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958 A pair of Georgian mahogany splat back hall chairs with pierced vase shaped backs and solid seats, raised on
square tapering supports £30-50

There are slight water stains to the seats

959 A Victorian figured walnut writing slope with three-quarter gallery inset a red leather writing surface and with
stationery box 8"h x 21"w x 18"d (formerly the top of a Davenport) £40-60

960 An 18th Century carved oak bible box with heavily carved panels to the sides, fitted a drawer, raised on a later
associated stand with spiral turned decoration 32"h x 32"w x 22"d £100-150

There is pitting to the top

961 A light oak refectory style dining table, the top formed of 3 planks, raised on shaped standard end supports
with H framed stretcher 29"h x 72"l x 30"w £100-150

962 A Georgian style rectangular carved mahogany stool with upholstered seat on cabriole, ball and claw supports
18"h x 24"w x 18"d £50-75

There is slight movement by the joints

963 A set of 6 elm stick and rail back dining chairs with solid seats, raised on square tapering supports with cross
framed stretcher £60-90

There is signs of light but treated worm, 1 stretcher is damaged and 1 chair is missing a small section of timber
to the front right hand edge

964 A matched pair of Victorian circular mahogany footstools with Berlin woolwork seats, raised on 3 ceramic feet
3" x 10" diam. £30-60

There are cracks to the main body and they have been varnished

965 E J Riley, a 19th Century snooker/dining table raised on 4 turned supports 29"h x 77"w x 40 1/2"d £180-240

There are light scratches to the sides and top, some signs of perishing to the leather work on the pockets and
1 centre pocket is damaged

966 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by a lidded urn and with
garland 31"h x 12"w £40-60

The mirror frame has been repainted and there is a crack to the base of the urn

967 A pair of Georgian mahogany stick and bar back carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square
tapered supports with X framed stretchers £50-75

1 has an old repair to the back and both are in need of a polish

968 A 19th Century D shaped tea table with line inlay, raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 35"w x 17 1/2"
£80-120

There is slight pitting and scratching to the top, a small section of beading is missing to the right hand edge
and there is an old repair to the right hand leg

969 A Victorian figured inlaid walnut display cabinet with gilt metal mounts, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors and raised on an associated walnut base with square tapered supports 52"h x 41 1/2"w x 13"d
£80-120

970 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 28"h x 40"w £20-30

971 A Victorian figured walnut Loo table, the quarter veneered top with inlaid stringing raised on 4 carved columns
with tripod base 26"h x 51"w x 38" £150-200

972 A set of 4 William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced shaped mid rails and upholstered seats,
raised on turned and fluted supports £80-120

All bar backs have old and crude repairs

973 A Victorian folding mahogany campaign chair, the seat back and arms upholstered in tapestry material £40-60
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974 A Victorian heavily carved and ebonised oak sideboard, the associated top to the raised back with carved and
moulded cornice having arcaded recess, above a mirrored panel flanked by a pair of carved panels, the base
fitted 2 long drawers above triple cupboard, raised on bun feet 84"h x 66"w x 26"d ( photo centre pages )
£150-180

There are ring marks to the top and some pitting, the escutcheons are missing to the door, the arcaded top is a
later addition to this piece of furniture

975 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany London ladderback bedroom seat with upholstered seat raised on cabriole
supports £36-46

The 3rd rung has an old repair and there is an old repair to the back

976 A Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 4
long graduated drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 39 1/2" x 30"w x 17"d £50-80

There is damage to the right hand edge of the full front, the escutcheon is missing and the bureau has been
varnished

977 A Victorian mahogany 4 tier what-not of serpentine outline with spiral turned columns 46"h x 20"w x 13"d
£70-90

978 A 19th Century circular oak snap top wine table raised on a baluster turned column with tripod base 29"h x 24"
diam. £30-50

There are 2 splits to the top and an old repair to the base of the column

979 A Victorian bleached elm spindle back rocking chair with solid seat and H framed stretcher £80-120

980 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany side table with ebonised stringing, fitted a frieze drawer and
raised on turned supports 29"h x 28 1/2" x 16 1/2" £50-75

There are scratches to the top and the frame is slightly loose

981 A Georgian style mahogany dining suite comprising twin pillar D end dining table with 1 extra leaf raised on
pillar and tripod supports 30"h x 36"w x 81"l x 101" when extended, together with a set of 8 Hepplewhite shield
back dining chairs with stuff-over seats, raised on square tapered supports £80-120

The chair frames are slightly loose

982 After Rennie Mackintosh, an ebonised rectangular cabinet enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors raised
on turned supports 42"h x 48"w x 18 1/2"d £140-180

983 A set of 8 19th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with Prince of Wales feathers
and over stuffed seats, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet - 2 carvers, 6 standard ( photo
centre pages ) £460-660

There is some slight scuffing to the legs and once carver has an old repair to the arm.

984 A Georgian mahogany D shaped tea table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 30"h x 42"w x
20" £100-150

There is a small section of timber let into the back

985 An Art Deco oak framed "Famulus patent" reclining armchair upholstered in green sculptured moquette £40-60

There is a small section of timber missing to the back of the right hand arm

986 A Jacobean oak chest with geometric mouldings, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 37"h
x 38"w x 19 1/2"d £320-420

There is a 37" crack to the top and some light bruising

987 A 19th Century carved pine corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice and arcaded decoration, the niche
with shell flanked by a pair of fluted columns with Ionic capitals, fitted 3 shelves above a panelled door, raised
on bracket feet 50"h x 33"w x 17"d £150-200

A section of moulding is missing to the top
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988 An Edwardian mahogany folding campaign chair with upholstered seat and back £30-50

989 A Victorian mahogany side table with raised back, fitted 2 frieze drawers with tore handles, raised on turned
supports 31"h x 35"w x 18"d £80-120

There is slight pitting and scratches to the top and the right hand drawer stop is missing

990 A Victorian heavily carved Gothic oak cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted shelves
enclosed by an arched glazed panelled door, the base fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors 70"h x 41"w x 17"d £260-360

991 A 19th Century bow front mahogany side table with quarter veneered and crossbanded top, fitted 2 long
drawers above 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered supports ending in spade feet 30 1/2" x 40"w x 21"d
£80-120

992 A Victorian mahogany chest with raised back, fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bun feet 32 1/2"h x
48"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

993 A Victorian ebonised and gilt display cabinet, the upper section with raised back, the interior with  mirrored
back, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by bevelled glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 undertiers, raised
on turned supports 76"h x  32"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

994 A Victorian mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 29"h x 36"w x 20"d £70-100

There are filled holes on the top showing evidence of a former gallery

995 A Victorian walnut stretcher table, raised on turned columns with H framed stretcher 27"h x 33"w x 19"d £50-75

There are contact marks to the top

996 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut "sofa table Davenport" the centre section with rising stationery box and fall, the
base fitted a drawer raised on turned supports with carved and fluted H framed stretcher 28 1/2"h x 25 1/2"w
(flaps down) x 41 1/2"w (up) x 22" d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is some light scratching to the top and small sections of veneer are missing by the rule joints

997 A pair of Victorian carved oak Cromwellian style open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in leather,
raised on spiral turned supports with H framed stretchers £80-120

998 A Queen Anne style figured walnut apprentice bureau bookcase, the upper section with shaped cornice, the
interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, the base with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2
short and 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 38"h x 12 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

There are handles missing from the right hand short drawer,  there are 6 handles missing from the long
drawers and there is a section of veneer missing to the back left hand bracket foot

999 6 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced shaped mid rails and upholstered drop in seats
£200-250

1000 A William IV rosewood fold-over card table, raised on a hexagonal column with quatrefoil base and claw feet
29 1/2"h x 36"w x 36"d £150-200

There are several splits to the veneer some extending to the whole width of the table

1001 A Georgian crossbanded oak double corner cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by glazed panelled door, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door and having a later
associated demi-lune flap fitted, 92 1/2"h x 38"w x 23"d £80-120

The cornice has old metal repairs and is slightly loose, there is signs of old but treated worm to the base, there
is slight damage to the flap by the rule joint and a small section of crossbanding is missing to the flap

1002 A walnut and cedar humidor fitted 3 drawers enclosed by bevelled plate glazed doors 13 1/2" x 12 1/2"w x 9"d
( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are 2 sections of veneer that have been let in to the doors
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1003 A Victorian prie-dieu chair upholstered in pink dralon £40-60

Frame is slightly loose

1004 A 19th Century style rectangular centre table raised on standard end supports with paw feet and H framed
stretcher 32"h x 65"w x 22"d £50-75

There are light contact marks and scratches overall and nail holes to the apron

1005 A pair of Victorian mahogany splat back salon chairs with overstuffed seats, raised on cabriole supports
£30-60

There is a slight scratch to the crest and the frames are slightly loose

1006 A Victorian rectangular mahogany "apprentice" table/stool raised on turned supports 7"h x 10 1/2"w x 6"d
£30-50

There are 2 cracks to the top

1007 A William IV inlaid rosewood flip top card/games table, the base fitted a drawer with deep basket raised on
standard end supports with H framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 21"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1008 An Edwardian mahogany decanter/cigar cabinet of arched form, the hinged lid revealing a well fitted interior
with 2 etched glass decanters, 4 associated stoppers and cigar/cigarette drawer, raised on square tapering
supports 31"h x 14 1/2" x 14 1/2" £100-150

The stoppers to the decanters are chipped

1009 A rectangular painted and lacquered chinoiserie occasional table, raised on turned supports with H framed
stretcher 23"h x 24"w x 13"d £30-60

1010 A Victorian oak open arm carver/desk chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned supports £50-75

1011 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany envelope card table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapered
supports 28 1/2"h x 22"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

1012 A Chippendale style mahogany snap top wine table with pie crust edge raised on a pillar turned column, egg
and claw feet 27"h x 20 1/2" £50-75

1013 A set of 4 Victorian aesthetic movement carved oak bar back dining chairs with pierced bar backs and
upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £80-120

1014 A 19th Century rectangular pine wash stand, the top constructed of 3 planks and raised on bobbin turned
supports with undertier, the base fitted a drawer 30"h x 29 1/2" x 15"d £40-60

1015 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod column 28"h x 27"w x 28 1/2"
£40-60

There is slight bruising and water damage to the top and the column has been repaired

1016 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a carved wood and plaster frame 26 1/2" x 29 1/2" £40-60

There is a slight split to the base of the frame and a section of plaster is missing to the base of the bow

1017 A Georgian inlaid mahogany bureau, the crossbanded inlaid fall front revealing a fitted interior above 4 long
graduated drawers with replacement brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 42 1/2"h x 38"w x
19"d £60-90

There is water damage to the top, the fall front is slightly warped, the handles have been replaced and the
bottom left swan neck handle is missing. There is also replacement hinges to the fall front

1018 A Victorian circular snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered column with triform base 28"h x 60" diam.
£60-90

The top has a split to the veneer and scratching and there are scuff marks to the base

1019 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with
vitruvian scrolls to the sides, raised on a platform base 34"h x 34 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d £100-150

There is a small section of veneer missing to the apron and the base
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1020 A set of 6 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised on
turned supports £60-100

1021 A Victorian mahogany 2 tier Sutherland table, raised on out swept supports, the lower section 28"h x 19" x 6"
when closed x 23" when open, the upper section 5" when closed x 19" when open £40-60

There is light scratching to the top

1022 A Victorian mahogany Dickens style desk, the associated slope with hinged lid inset a red writing surface, the
pedestals fitted dummy drawers to one side and 4 drawers to the other, raised on bun feet 37"h x 50"w x 30
1/2" £100-150

This desk has been made up and reduced in length, there are splits to the veneer on the slope and a split to
the writing surface

1023 A set of 6 Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and
upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole, ball and claw supports £260-360

1024 A Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chair with shaped mid rail and upholstered drop in seat raised on
turned supports together with a plain ditto £30-50

The frames are loose

1025 In the manner of Hilly, a Queen Anne style carved figured walnut side table with raised back fitted long
drawers, with plate glass top, raised on cabriole supports 37"h x 48"w x 20" £150-200

There are slight scratches to the top and cresting rail

1026 In the manner of Hilly, a Queen Anne style figured walnut bow front sideboard with raised back, fitted 3 long
drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, with a plate glass top,  raised on cabriole supports 42"h x 65 1/2"w x
25"d £50-100

There is slight scratching to the top

1027 In the manner of Hilly, a Queen Anne style figured walnut dining suite comprising an oval dining table with
crossbanded and carved top, having a plate glass top,  raised on turned columns with H framed stretcher and
paw feet 29"h x 89"l x 38"w, together with a set of 8 chairs comprising 5 carvers and 3 standard with
upholstered seats on cabriole supports £150-200

There is scratching to the back of 2 of the carvers and 1 of the dining chairs has scratching to the back

1028 An Italian style carved walnut high back open arm chair raised on cabriole hoof supports with X framed
stretcher £110-140

There is a break to the X frame stretcher and the upholstery is frayed to the back

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 46/46

http://www.tcpdf.org

